
U R B A N

BT STEREO EARPHONES 
U S E R  G U I D E

S M A R T  W A T C H



2

CONTENTS

 English .............................................................................. 6 - 9

 French ........................................................................... 10 - 13

 Dutch/Belgium .............................................................. 14 - 17

 German ......................................................................... 18 - 21

 Italian ............................................................................ 22 - 25

 Spanish ......................................................................... 26 - 29

 Portuguese ................................................................... 30 - 33

 Swedish ........................................................................ 34 - 37

 Finnish .......................................................................... 38 - 41

 Danish ........................................................................... 42 - 45

 Norwegian .................................................................... 46 - 49

 Polish ............................................................................ 50 - 53 

 Greek ............................................................................ 54 - 57

 Bulgarian....................................................................... 58 - 61

CE DECLARATION ........................................................................... 120

English

French

Dutch/Belgium

German

Italian

Spanish

Portuguese

Swedish

Finnish

Danish

Norwegian

Polish

Greek

Bulgaria

E A R P H O N E S W A T C H



3

CONTENTS

 English .............................................................................. 6 - 9

 French ........................................................................... 10 - 13

 Dutch/Belgium .............................................................. 14 - 17

 German ......................................................................... 18 - 21

 Italian ............................................................................ 22 - 25

 Spanish ......................................................................... 26 - 29

 Portuguese ................................................................... 30 - 33

 Swedish ........................................................................ 34 - 37

 Finnish .......................................................................... 38 - 41

 Danish ........................................................................... 42 - 45

 Norwegian .................................................................... 46 - 49

 Polish ............................................................................ 50 - 53 

 Greek ............................................................................ 54 - 57

 Bulgarian....................................................................... 58 - 61

CE DECLARATION ........................................................................... 120

CONTENTS

 English .......................................................................... 64 - 67

 French ........................................................................... 68 - 71

 Dutch/Belgium .............................................................. 72 - 75

 German ......................................................................... 76 - 79

 Italian ............................................................................ 80 - 83

 Spanish ......................................................................... 84 - 87

 Portuguese ................................................................... 88 - 91

 Swedish ........................................................................ 92 - 95

 Finnish .......................................................................... 96 - 99

 Danish ....................................................................... 100 - 103

 Norwegian ................................................................ 104 - 107

 Polish ........................................................................ 108 - 111 

 Greek ........................................................................ 112 - 115

 Bulgarian................................................................... 116 - 119

CE DECLARATION ........................................................................... 121

English

French

Dutch/Belgium

German

Italian

Spanish

Portuguese

Swedish

Finnish

Danish

Norwegian

Polish

Greek

Bulgaria

E A R P H O N E S W A T C H



4

1 X R / L

L

R

R / L

R / L

R / L

2 X

2 X

1 X

1 X

R / L

R / L

ON
OFF

00:00:03

00:00:06

00:00:02



5

1 X R / L

L

R

R / L

R / L

R / L

2 X

2 X

1 X

1 X

R / L

R / L

ON
OFF

00:00:03

00:00:06

00:00:02



6

English

French

Dutch/Belgium

German

Italian

Spanish

Portuguese

Swedish

Finnish

Danish

Norwegian

Polish

Greek

Bulgaria

ENGLISH
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Bluetooth ........................................................................................V5.0
Bluetooth max power .................................................................. 8dBm
Frequency response ........................................................... 100dB±3dB
Impedance...................................................................................... 32Ω
Input Rating ............................................................................... 5V - 1A
Bluetooth range ..............................................................................10M
Power ....................................................................................... 2X6mW
Charging case battery life ..............................................................9:00
Earphones battery life ....................................................................3:00
Battery capacity .................................................. 2X30mAh + 250mAh

BOX CONTENT
wireless earphones, charging case, USB C cable, ear tips, user manual. 

PAIRING & CONNECTIVITY 
1 Turn on the Bluetooth of your Bluetooth device. 
2 �Take�the�earbuds�out�of�the�charging�case�and�they�will�enter�pairing�

mode automatically.
3  Choose «URBAN» from the list of found Bluetooth devices on your Blue-

tooth device to pair.

Notes :
•  Make sure the earbuds and your Bluetooth device are next to 

each other within 33 feet or 10 meters and there are no obstacles 
between. 

•  If pairing failed, put the earbuds back into the charging case make 
sure that they have been turned off. Then pair the earbuds with your 
Bluetooth device again. 

•  When the earbuds are on but not paired with a Bluetooth device, they 
will be automatically off after 3 minutes. 

•  The earbuds will connect to the last paired Bluetooth device automa-
tically when they are turned on. Please turn on the Bluetooth of your 
Bluetooth device before turning on the earbuds.

PRIMARY/SECONDARY MODE 
These earbuds have primary-secondary switch function. 
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ENGLISH •  When the earbuds have been connected to a Bluetooth device, take 
out either of the two earbuds, it can be connected and used normally. 
During this period, you can take out the other one and they will pair 
with each other so you can use both of the earbuds. 

•  When both earbuds are connected to your phone, no matter which 
one is put back to the charging case, you can use the other one wi-
thout interruption.

LOADIND
Charge the earbuds
Put the earbuds into the charging case, the earbuds will be charged 
automatically, the red LED indicator light of headsets will be on during 
charging and will turn off when fully charged.

Charging the charging case 
There is a USB-C cable included in the packaging. Connect it to the 
USB charging port and the other end into a USB powered source to 
charge�your�case.�The�green�LED�indicator�of�charging�case�will�flash�
during charging. When the charging box is low battery, the LED indi-
cator�will�flash�slowly.�

POWER OFF
Put the earbuds back into the charging case. 
When not connected to any device, the earphones will power off auto-
matically after 3 minutes.

DYSFUNCTION
Non-automatically earbuds pairing
When auto-pairing failed, or dual earphone disconnected. Press the 
power button on left and right earphone, to make the earbuds off and 
on again, the left and right earphone will be connected manually. 

RESUME FACTORY SETTING
Take the earphones out of the charging case and touch control conti-
nually for more than 5 seconds, then put the earphones back into the 
charging case.

CAUTIONS
«Please refer to this Users’ Manual before use to use it properly.
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The�contents�stated�herein�may�be�modified�from�time�to�time�for
better service as the product properties and functions are changed
without prior notice.»
«For the sound performances of the product, never use it in too
cold, too hot, too dusty or humid places, especially:»
1 Near the heater or hi-temperature services or solarization
2  Never disassemble the headphones. Any such intervention may in-

validate the warranty. When the earphones and the charging case 
are not used for a long time, it is recommended to store them in a 
dry place and charge them at least every 2 months. 

 
WARNING
«Prolonged use of earphones at high volume may cause
irreparable hearing loss. We strongly advise you to adjust your
Iistening volume to a reasonable level. The higher the volume,
the more you risk damaging your hearing quickly.»
 
«We also recommend you to use your earphones responsibly!
It is dangerour or even illegal in some areas, to use earphones
in situations that require your full attention, such as driving a car ,
motorcycle or bicycle,but also as a pedestrian when crossing the
street.etc.»
 
«If you wish to return a LEDWOOD product, please contact the retailer 
where you purchased it.
Our products are guaranteed for two years by the European legal 
conformity guarantee. «
«Ledwood products are designed and produced to provide the best 
possible customer experience in terms of quality and assiciated tech-
nologies. That is why the vast majority of our products meet the de-
mand and are beyond reproach.
However,�some�products�exhibit�design�flaws�related�to�the�produc-
tion line, so it is our duty to inform the public about the two-year war-
ranty available to everyone on our entire product line.»
«If you encounter a problem with one of our products and would like 
to make use of this warranty, please contact your store salesperson.
In a concern of ecology and anti-waste policy, be careful not to treat 
the product concerned as a consumable, a second life can be offered 
to it !»
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FRENCH
CARACTÉRISTIQUES
Bluetooth ........................................................................................V5.0
Puissance maximale du Bluetooth .............................................. 8dBm
Réponse en fréquence ....................................................... 100dB±3dB
Impédance...................................................................................... 32Ω
Puissance d’entrée .................................................................... 5V - 1A
Portée ............................................................................................10 M
Puissance ................................................................................. 2X6mW
Autonomie totale ............................................................................9:00
Autonomie des écouteurs ..............................................................3:00
Capacité des batteries ........................................ 2X30mAh + 250mAh

CONTENU DE LA BOÎTE
écouteurs� sans�fil,� � boîtier� de�charge,� câble�USB-C,� embouts�de� re-
change, mode d’emploi.

APPAIRAGE ET CONNECTIVITÉ
1 Activez le Bluetooth de votre appareil Bluetooth.
2  Sortez les écouteurs de l’étui de charge : ils passent automatique-

ment au mode d’appairage.
3  Sélectionnez «URBAN» dans la liste des appareils Bluetooth trouvés 

sur votre appareil Bluetooth à appairer.

Remarques :
•  Veillez à ce que les écouteurs et votre appareil Bluetooth se trouvent 

à proximité dans un rayon de 10 mètres et qu’il n’y ait pas d’obstacles 
entre eux.

•  Si l’appairage a échoué, remettez les écouteurs dans l’étui de charge 
et assurez-vous qu’ils sont éteints. Ensuite, appairez à nouveau les 
écouteurs avec votre appareil Bluetooth.

•  Lorsque les écouteurs sont allumés, mais non appairés avec un 
appareil Bluetooth, ils s’éteignent automatiquement au bout de 3 
minutes.

•  Les écouteurs se connecteront automatiquement au dernier appa-
reil Bluetooth appairé lorsqu’ils seront rallumés. Veuillez activer le 
Bluetooth sur votre appareil Bluetooth avant d’allumer les écouteurs.
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FRENCH MODE PRIMAIRE/SECONDAIRE
• Lorsque les écouteurs ont été connectés à un appareil Bluetooth, 
vous pouvez sortir l’un des deux écouteurs et l’utiliser normalement. 
Au même moment, vous pouvez sortir l’autre écouteur et les deux s’ap-
paireront ensemble pour que vous puissiez utiliser les deux écouteurs.

• Lorsque les deux écouteurs sont connectés à votre téléphone, si 
vous placez un écouteur dans l’étui de charge, vous pouvez utiliser 
l’autre sans interruption.

FONCTION DE CHARGE
Charger les écouteurs
Mettez�les�écouteurs�dans�le�boîtier�de�charge,�les�écouteurs�seront�
chargés automatiquement, le voyant rouge des casques s'allumera 
pendant la charge et s'éteindra lorsqu'il sera complètement chargé.

Charger l’étui de charge 
Un�câble�USB-C�est�inclus�dans�l'emballage.�Connectez-le�au�port�de�
charge USB et l'autre extrémité à une source alimentée par USB pour 
charger�votre�étui.�Le�voyant�LED�vert�du�boîtier�de�charge�clignote�
pendant�la�charge.�Lorsque�la�batterie�du�boîtier�de�charge�est�faible,�
le voyant LED clignote lentement.

MISE HORS TENSION
- Replacez les écouteurs dans l’étui de charge.
- Lorsque les écouteurs ne sont connectés à aucun appareil, ces der-
niers s’éteindront automatiquement au bout de 3 minutes.

DISFONCTIONNEMENT
Appairage non automatique des écouteurs
Lorsque l’appairage automatique a échoué ou lorsque les deux écou-
teurs sont déconnectés. Appuyez sur le bouton d’alimentation des 
écouteurs gauche et droit pour éteindre et rallumer les écouteurs. Les 
écouteurs gauche et droit se connectent ensuite manuellement.

RÉTABLIR LES PARAMÈTRES D’USINE
Sortez�les�écouteurs�du�boîtier�du�boîtier�de�charge�et�appuyer�sur�le�
bouton en continu pendant plus de 5 secondes. Replacez ensuite les 
écouteurs�dans�le�boîtier�de�charge
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PRÉCAUTIONS
Veuillez lire ce mode d’emploi avant d’utiliser l’appareil.
Le�contenu�de�l’emballage�peut�être�modifié�sans�avis�préalable�pour�
améliorer le service lorsque les propriétés et les fonctions du produits 
sont�modifiées.
Pour obtenir les meilleures performances, n’utilisez jamais ce produit 
dans
des environnements trop froids, chauds, poussiéreux ou humides, en 
particulier :
1  Ne le placez pas près d’un appareil de chauffage ou dégageant de 

fortes chaleur, ne l’exposez pas en plein soleil ;
2  Ne démontez jamais les écouteurs. Toute intervention de ce type 
peut� invalider� la� garantie.� Lorsque� les� écouteurs� et� le� boîtier� de�
charge ne sont pas utilisés pendant une longue période, il est re-
commandé de les entreposer dans un endroit sec et de les recharger 
au moins tous les 2 mois.

 
AVERTISSEMENT
L’utilisation�prolongée�des�écouteurs�à�un�volume�élevé�peut�entraîner�
une perte auditive irréversible. Nous recommandons fortement de 
régler le volume sonore à un niveau raisonnable. Plus le volume est 
élevé, plus vous risquez d’endommager votre ouïe rapidement.
 
Nous vous recommandons aussi d’utiliser vos écouteurs de manière 
responsable !
Il est dangereux et parfois même illégal dans certaines régions d’utili-
ser des écouteurs dans des situations qui requièrent toute votre atten-
tion, comme la conduite d’une voiture, d’une moto ou d’un vélo. C’est 
aussi le cas pour les piétons, lorsqu’ils traversent la rue, etc.
Si vous souhaitez retourner votre produit LEDWOOD, veuillez contac-
ter le vendeur auprès duquel vous l’avez acheté.
 
Nos produits sont couverts pendant 2 ans par la garantie légale de 
conformité européenne.
Les produits Ledwood sont conçus et produits pour fournir la meil-
leure expérience client possible en termes de qualité et de technolo-
gies. C’est pourquoi la grande majorité de nos produits se conforment 
à vos exigences en ne présentant pas de défauts. 
Cependant, certains produits peuvent présenter des imperfections 
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liées à la ligne de production ; il est donc de notre devoir d’informer 
le public de cette garantie de deux ans qui concerne l’ensemble de 
nos produits.
Si vous rencontrez un problème avec l’un de nos produits et que vous 
souhaitez utiliser la garantie, veuillez contacter votre vendeur.
Dans un souci de protection de l’environnement et dans le cadre des 
politiques de réduction des déchets, nous vous recommandons de ne 
pas utiliser ce produit comme un article consommable : offrez-lui une 
seconde vie !
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DUTCH/BELGIUM
KENMERKEN
Bluetooth ........................................................................................V5.0
Maximaal bluetooth-vermogen .................................................... 8dBm
Frequentierespons ............................................................. 100dB±3dB
Impedantie ..................................................................................... 32Ω
Ingangsvermogen ..................................................................... 5V - 1A
Bluetooth-bereik .............................................................................10 M
Vermogen ................................................................................. 2X6mW
Totale autonomie ............................................................................9:00
Oortelefoon autonomie ...................................................................3:00
Batterijcapaciteit .................................................. 2X30mAh + 250mAh

INHOUD VAN DE DOOS
draadloze oordopjes, oplaaddoosje, gebruiksaanwijzing van de oordop-
jes met micro USB-C-kabel

APPAIRAGE  
Koppeling en connectiviteit
1 Schakel bluetooth in op uw bluetooth-apparaat.
2  Haal de oordopjes uit het laadstation en ze gaan automatisch in de 

koppelingsmodus. 
3   Kies «URBAN» uit de lijst met gevonden bluetooth-apparaten op uw bluetoo-

th-apparaat om te koppelen.

Opmerkingen:
•  Zorg ervoor dat de oordopjes en uw bluetooth-apparaat zich binnen 

een afstand van 10 meter naast elkaar bevinden en dat er geen obs-
takels tussen zitten.

•  Als het koppelen niet lukt, stop dan de oordopjes terug in het laads-
tation en zorg ervoor dat ze zijn uitgeschakeld. Koppel de oordopjes 
vervolgens opnieuw met uw bluetooth-apparaat.

•  Als de oordopjes ingeschakeld zijn, maar niet gekoppeld zijn aan 
een bluetooth-apparaat, zullen ze na 3 minuten automatisch worden 
uitgeschakeld.

•  De oordopjes zullen automatisch verbinding met het laatst gekoppelde 
bluetooth-apparaat wanneer ze worden ingeschakeld. Schakel blue-
tooth in op uw bluetooth-apparaat voordat u de oordopjes inschakelt.
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DUTCH/BELGIUM PRIMAIRE/SECUNDAIRE MODUS 
Deze oordopjes hebben een primaire-secundaire schakelfunctie.
•  Wanneer de oordopjes zijn verbonden met een bluetooth-apparaat, 

kunt u gewoon een van de twee oordopjes uit het laadstation ne-
men. Het zal automatisch verbinding maken en u kunt het normaal 
gebruiken. Tijdens deze periode kunt u het andere oordopje eruit 
halen en ze zullen automatisch met elkaar verbinden zodat u beide 
oordopjes kunt gebruiken.

•  Wanneer beide oordopjes met uw telefoon zijn verbonden, maakt het 
niet uit welk oordopje weer in het laadsation wordt geplaatst, u kunt 
het andere zonder onderbreking gebruiken.

BEZIG MET LADEN
De oordopjes opladen
Plaats de oordopjes in de oplaadcassette, de oordopjes worden au-
tomatisch opgeladen, het rode LED-indicatielampje van de headsets 
brandt tijdens het opladen en gaat uit wanneer deze volledig is op-
geladen.

Het laadstation opladen 
In de verpakking zit een USB-C kabel. Sluit hem aan op de USB-
oplaadpoort en het andere uiteinde op een USB-bron om je case op 
te laden. De groene LED-indicator van de oplaadcassette knippert ti-
jdens het opladen. Wanneer de oplaaddoos bijna leeg is, knippert de 
LED-indicator langzaam.

UITSCHAKELEN
plaats de oordopjes terug in het laadstation. 
Als de oordopjes niet verbonden zijn met een apparaat, zullen ze auto-
matisch uitschakelen na 3 minuten.

DYSFUNCTIE 
Niet-automatische koppeling van de oordopjes
Wanneer automatisch koppelen mislukt, of beide oordopjes zijn losgekop-
peld. Druk op de aan/uit-knop op de linker en rechter oordopjes, om de 
oordopjes uit en weer in te schakelen, de linker en rechter oordopjes zullen 
handmatig verbonden worden.
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FABRIEKSINSTELLINGEN TERUGZETTEN
Neem de oordopjes uit het oplaaddoosje en blijf erop drukken ge-
durende meer dan 5 seconden, steek de oordopjes vervolgens terug 
in het oplaaddoosje.

VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN
Raadpleeg deze gebruiksaanwijzing alvorens gebruik.
In geval van wijzigingen aan de productkenmerken en -functies kan 
de hierin vermelde inhoud zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving worden 
gewijzigd voor een betere dienstverlening.
Voor de beste geluidsprestaties gebruikt u het product best niet op 
plaatsen�die�te�koud,�te�warm,�te�stoffig�of�te�vochtig�zijn,�met�name:
1  In de buurt van verwarming, van toestellen die warm worden of van 

zonnestraling
2  Demonteer nooit de audiocombinatie; dit kan de garantie nietig 

maken. Als de oordopjes en het oplaaddoosje gedurende lange tijd 
niet worden gebruikt, is het aanbevolen om ze op een droge plaats te 
bewaren en ze minstens om de 2 maanden op te laden

 
WAARSCHUWING
Langdurig gebruik van de oordopjes op hoog volume kan onherstel-
bare gehoorschade veroorzaken. Wij raden u dan ook ten zeerste aan 
om het volume af te stellen op een redelijk niveau. Hoe hoger het vo-
lume, des te meer risico op snelle beschadiging van uw gehoor.
 
Wij raden u ook aan om uw oordopjes op verantwoorde wijze te ge-
bruiken!
In sommige regio’s is het gevaarlijk of zelfs verboden om oordopjes te 
gebruiken in situaties die uw volledige aandacht eisen, zoals tijdens 
het�besturen�van�een�wagen,�moto�of�fiets,�maar�ook�als�voetganger�
bij het oversteken van de weg, enz.
 
Als u een LEDWOOD-product wilt retourneren, neem dan contact op 
met de verdeler waar u het product heeft gekocht.
 
De Europese wettelijke conformiteitsgarantie voorziet een garantie 
van twee jaar op onze producten.
 
Ledwood-producten zijn ontworpen en geproduceerd om de best 
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mogelijke klantenervaring te bieden op het vlak van kwaliteit en de 
bijbehorende technologieën. Daarom voldoen de meeste van onze 
producten aan de vereiste en zijn ze onberispelijk.
Sommige producten vertonen echter ontwerpfouten veroorzaakt door 
de productielijn. Het is dan ook onze plicht om het publiek te informe-
ren over de garantie van twee jaar, die beschikbaar is voor iedereen op 
onze hele productlijn.
Indien er zich een probleem voordoet met een van onze producten en 
u wilt graag gebruik maken van deze garantie, neem dan contact op 
met uw verkoper.
Met het oog op milieuvriendelijkheid en het anti-vervuilingsbeleid ve-
rzoeken wij u om het betrokken product niet te behandelen als een 
verbruiksartikel. Geef het product liever een tweede leven!
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GERMAN
EIGENSCHAFTEN
Bluetooth ........................................................................................V5.0
Bluetooth-Maximalleistung ......................................................... 8dBm
Frequenzbereich ................................................................. 100dB±3dB
Impedantie ..................................................................................... 32Ω
Eingangsleistung ....................................................................... 5V - 1A
Portata Bluetooth ...........................................................................10 M
Leistung .................................................................................... 2X6mW
totale Autonomie ............................................................................9:00
Autonomie der Kopfhörer ................................................................3:00
Akkukapazität ...................................................... 2X30mAh + 250mAh

LIEFERUMFANG
drahtlose kopfhörer, ladegehäuse, USB-C kabel, ohrstöpsel bedie-
nungsanleitung

APPAIRAGE  
Pairing & Verbindungen
1 Aktivieren Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion Ihres Bluetooth-Geräts. 
2  Nehmen Sie die Ohrhörer aus der Ladestation; sie gehen automa-

tisch in den Pairing-Modus 
3   Wählen Sie in der Liste der von Ihrem zu pairenden Bluetooth-Gerät 

gefundenen Bluetooth-Geräte „URBAN“ aus.

Hinweise:
•  Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Abstand zwischen den Ohrhörern und 

Ihrem Bluetooth-Gerät höchsten 10 Meter beträgt und dass sich kein 
Hindernis�zwischen�ihnen�befindet.�

•  Falls das Pairing fehlschlagen sollte, legen Sie die Ohrhörer in die La-
destation zurück und stellen Sie sicher, dass sie ausgeschaltet wur-
den. Pairen Sie nun die Ohrhörer erneut mit Ihrem Bluetooth-Gerät.

•  Wenn die Ohrhörer eingeschaltet, jedoch nicht mit einem Bluetooth-Gerät 
gepairt sind, schalten sie sich automatisch nach 3 Minuten aus. 

•  Die Ohrhörer werden beim Einschalten automatisch mit dem letzten 
gepairten Bluetooth-Gerät verbunden. Bitte aktivieren Sie vor dem 
Einschalten der Ohrhörer die Bluetooth-Funktion Ihres Bluetoo-
th-Geräts. 
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GERMAN HAUPT-/NEBENMODUS 
Diese Ohrhörer verfügen über eine Wahlfunktion zwischen Haupt- und 
Nebenmodus.
•  Wenn die Ohrhörer mit einem Bluetooth-Gerät verbunden wurden, 

können Sie einen der beiden Ohrhörer herausnehmen; er kann pro-
blemlos verbunden und genutzt werden. Währenddessen können Sie 
auch den anderen herausnehmen und jeder von ihnen wird gepairt, 
sodass Sie beide Ohrhörer benutzen können. 

•  Wenn beide Ohrhörer mit Ihrem Smartphone verbunden sind, spielt 
es keine Rolle, welchen von beiden Sie zurück in die Ladestation 
legen; sie können den zweiten ohne Unterbrechung benützen. 

WIRD GELADEN
Die Ohrhörer aufladen
Legen Sie die Ohrhörer in die Ladebox, die Ohrhörer werden automa-
tisch aufgeladen, die rote LED-Anzeigeleuchte der Headsets leuchtet 
während des Ladevorgangs und erlischt, wenn sie vollständig aufge-
laden ist.

Den Ladebehälter aufladen 
In der Verpackung ist ein USB-C-Kabel enthalten. Schließen Sie 
es an den USB-Ladeanschluss und das andere Ende an eine USB-
Stromquelle an, um Ihr Gehäuse aufzuladen. Die grüne LED-Anzeige 
des Ladekoffers blinkt während des Ladevorgangs. Wenn die Batterie 
der Ladebox schwach ist, blinkt die LED-Anzeige langsam.

AUSSCHALTEN
Legen Sie die Ohrhörer in die Ladestation.
Wenn die Kopfhörer nicht mit einem Gerät verbunden sind, werden sie 
automatisch nach 3 Minuten abgeschaltet.

FUNKTIONSSTÖRUNG
Nicht automatisches Pairing der Ohrhörer
Ist erforderlich, falls das automatische Pairing fehlschlägt oder die 
beiden Ohrhörer nicht verbunden sind. Drücken Sie die Knöpfe zum 
Ein- & Ausschalten an beiden Ohrhörern, um die Ohrhörer aus- und 
wieder einzuschalten; so werden der rechte und linke Ohrhörer ma-
nuell verbunden.
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AUF WERKSEINSTELLUNG ZURÜCKSETZEN
Nehmen Sie die Ohrhörer aus dem Ladegehäuse und berühren Sie 
für mehr als 5 Sekunden ununterbrochen die Touch-Steuerung, 
anschließend stecken Sie die Ohrhörer wieder zurück in das Lade-
gehäuse.

SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN
Bitte lesen Sie diese Gebrauchsanweisung sorgfältig durch, bevor 
Sie den Kopfhörer benutzen, um bei der Bedienung keine Fehler zu 
machen.
Der angegebene Lieferumfang kann von Zeit zu Zeit geändert werden, 
um den Service zu verbessern, da die Produkteigenschaften und Funk-
tionen ohne vorherige Ankündigung geändert werden können.
Um die einwandfreie Funktion des Produkts zu gewährleisten,
verwenden Sie es niemals an zu kalten, zu heißen, zu staubigen oder 
feuchten Orten, vor allem:
1  In der Nähe von Heizungen, Hochtemperaturgeeräten oder unter 

direkter Sonneneinstrahlung
2  Zerlegen Sie den Kopfhörer nicht selbsttätig, da dies zum Verlust der 

Garantie führen kann.Wenn Sie den Kopfhörer und das Ladegerät 
längere Zeit nicht benutzen, sollten Sie sie an einem trockenen Ort 
lagern�und�mindestens�alle�2�Monate�aufladen.

 
WARNHINWEIS
Längerer Gebrauch von Kopfhörern bei hoher Lautstärke kann zu 
dauerhaftem Gehörverlust führen. Wir empfehlen Ihnen dringend, 
während der Wiedergabe auf eine angemessene Lautstärke zu 
achten. Je höher die Lautstärke, desto höher Ihr Risiko, dass es schon 
nach kurzer Zeit zu einem Gehörschaden kommt.
 
Wir empfehlen Ihnen außerdem, Ihre Kopfhörer verantwortungs-
bewusst zu tragen!
In einigen Ländern ist es gefährlich oder sogar illegal, Kopfhörer in Si-
tuationen zu tragen, die Ihre uneingeschränkte Aufmerksamkeit erfor-
dern, z. B., wenn Sie ein Kraftfahrzeug, Motorrad oder Fahrrad lenken, 
aber auch dann, wenn Sie als Fußgänger die Straße überqueren usw.
 
Wenn Sie ein LEDWOOD-Produkt zurücksenden möchten, wenden Sie 
sich bitte an den Einzelhändler, bei dem Sie dieses erworben haben.
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Unsere Produkte sind für zwei Jahre durch die gesetzliche eu-
ropäische Konformitätsgarantie abgesichert.
Alle Produkte von Ledwood werden so konzipiert und hergestellt, dass 
sie den Kunden die bestmögliche Erfahrung in Bezug auf Qualität und 
die verwendeten Technologien bieten. Deshalb entspricht die überwie-
gende Mehrheit unserer Produkte den Anforderungen und bietet 
keinen Anlass zu Reklamationen.
Einige Produkte weisen jedoch Konstruktionsfehler auf, die mit der 
Produktionslinie�zusammenhängen.�Deshalb�ist�es�unsere�Pflicht,�die�
Öffentlichkeit über die zweijährige Garantie zu informieren, die wir je-
dem Kunden auf unsere gesamte Produktlinie gewähren.
Wenn Sie feststellen, dass bei einem unserer Produkte ein Problem 
vorliegt, und Sie diese Garantie in Anspruch nehmen möchten, wen-
den Sie sich bitte an den Verkäufer des Geschäftes, in dem Sie das 
Produkt erworben haben.
Im Sinne des Umweltschutzes und der Abfallvermeidung ist darauf 
zu achten, dass dieses Produkt nicht als Verbrauchsartikel behandelt 
wird, ihm kann ein zweites Leben geschenkt werden!
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ITALIAN
CARATTERISTICHE
Bluetooth ........................................................................................V5.0
Potenza Bluetooth max ............................................................... 8dBm
Risposta in frequenza ......................................................... 100dB±3dB
Impedenza ...................................................................................... 32Ω
Valore nominale d’ingresso ........................................................ 5V - 1A
Portata Bluetooth ..........................................................................10 M
Potenza ..................................................................................... 2X6mW
totale autonomia .............................................................................9:00
Autonomia degli auricolari ..............................................................3:00
Capacità della batteria ......................................... 2X30mAh + 250mAh

CONTENUTO DELLA SCATOLA
auricolari�senza�fili,�custodia�di�ricarica,�manuale�d’uso�degli�auricolari�
con cavo USB-C

APPAIRAGE  
Accoppiamento e connettività
1 Accendere la funzione Bluetooth del dispositivo Bluetooth.
2  Estrarre gli auricolari dalla custodia di ricarica che entreranno automa-

ticamente in modalità di accoppiamento 
3  Scegli «URBAN» dall’elenco dei dispositivi Bluetooth trovati sul tuo 

dispositivo Bluetooth da accoppiare.

Nota : 
•  Assicurarsi che gli auricolari e il dispositivo Bluetooth siano vicini tra 

loro nel raggio di 10 metri e che non ci siano ostacoli tra gli stessi.
•��Se� l’accoppiamento�non� va� a� buon�fine,� rimettere� gli� auricolari� nella�

custodia di ricarica e assicurarsi che siano spenti. Quindi accoppiare 
di nuovo gli auricolari con il dispositivo Bluetooth.

•  Quando gli auricolari sono accesi ma non accoppiati con un dispositivo 
Bluetooth, si spengono automaticamente dopo 3 minuti.

•  Una volta accesi, gli auricolari si connettono automaticamente all’ulti-
mo dispositivo Bluetooth accoppiato. Accendere la funzione Bluetooth 
del dispositivo Bluetooth prima di accendere gli auricolari.
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ITALIAN MODALITÀ PRIMARIA/SECONDARIA 
Questi auricolari hanno la funzione di interruttore primario-secondario.
•  Una volta che gli auricolari sono stati collegati a un dispositivo Blue-

tooth, estrarre uno dei due auricolari, che può essere collegato e uti-
lizzato normalmente. Durante questo intervallo di tempo, è possibile 
estrarre l’altro per farli accoppiare tra loro, in modo da poterli utilizzare 
entrambi.

•  Quando entrambi gli auricolari sono collegati al telefono, a prescin-
dere da quale dei due sia stato rimesso nella custodia di ricarica, è 
possibile utilizzare l’altro senza interruzioni.

CARICAMENTO IN CORSO
Ricaricare gli auricolari
Metti gli auricolari nella custodia di ricarica, gli auricolari si caricheran-
no automaticamente, la spia LED rossa degli auricolari si accenderà 
durante la ricarica e si spegnerà quando è completamente carica.

Ricarica della custodia di ricarica 
C'è un cavo USB-C incluso nella confezione. Collegalo alla porta di 
ricarica USB e l'altra estremità a una fonte alimentata tramite USB per 
caricare la custodia. L'indicatore LED verde della custodia di ricarica 
lampeggerà durante la ricarica. Quando la batteria della scatola di ri-
carica è scarica, l'indicatore LED lampeggia lentamente.

SPEGNIMENTO
inserire gli auricolari nella custodia di ricarica.
Quando non sono collegati ad alcun dispositivo, gli auricolari si spe-
gneranno automaticamente dopo 3 minuti.

DISFUNZIONE 
Accoppiamento non automatico degli auricolari
Qualora� l’accoppiamento� automatico� non� andasse� a� buon� fine� o�
entrambi gli auricolari non fossero collegati. Premere il pulsante di 
accensione su entrambi gli auricolari per spegnerli e riaccenderli. En-
trambi gli auricolari verranno connessi manualmente.

RIPRISTINO DELLE IMPOSTAZIONI DI FABBRICA
Estrarre gli auricolari dalla custodia di ricarica e toccare continua-
mente�il�comando�a�sfioramento�per�più�di�5�secondi,�quindi�rimettere�
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gli auricolari nella custodia di ricarica.

PRECAUZIONI D’USO
Fare riferimento a questo Manuale dell’utente prima dell’uso per un 
utilizzo corretto del prodotto.
I�contenuti�qui�indicati�possono�essere�modificati�di�volta�in�volta�per
un migliore servizio, dal momento che le proprietà e le funzioni del 
prodotto�vengono�modificate
senza preavviso.
Per prestazioni audio ottimali del prodotto, non utilizzarlo mai
in ambienti troppo freddi, troppo caldi, troppo polverosi o umidi, in 
particolare:
1  Vicino a riscaldatori o ai servizi ad alta temperatura o esposto alla 

luce del sole
2  Non smontare mai la combinazione audio, in caso contrario, la ga-

ranzia potrebbe essere invalidata. Quando gli auricolari e la custo-
dia di ricarica non vengono utilizzati per lunghi periodi di tempo, si 
consiglia di tenerli in un luogo asciutto e di ricaricarli almeno ogni 
2 mesi

 
AVVERTENZA
L’uso prolungato degli auricolari ad alto volume può causare la perdita 
definitiva� dell’udito.� Consigliamo� vivamente� di� regolare� il� volume� di�
ascolto�su�un� livello�adeguato.�Più�alto�è� il� volume,�più�si� rischia�di�
danneggiare rapidamente l’udito.
 
Raccomandiamo inoltre un uso responsabile degli auricolari.
È pericoloso o addirittura vietato, in alcune zone, utilizzare gli aurico-
lari in situazioni che richiedono la massima attenzione, come ad es-
empio guidare l’auto, la moto o la bicicletta, ma anche a piedi quando 
si attraversa la strada, ecc.
 
Se si desidera restituire un prodotto LEDWOOD, contattare il rivendi-
tore presso il quale è stato acquistato.
 
I nostri prodotti sono garantiti per due anni dalla garanzia di confor-
mità legale europea.
I prodotti Ledwood sono progettati e realizzati per offrire al cliente 
la migliore esperienza possibile in termini di qualità e tecnologie as-



25

sociate. Ecco perché la stragrande maggioranza dei nostri prodotti 
soddisfa la domanda ed è qualitativamente perfetta.
Tuttavia, alcuni prodotti presentano difetti di progettazione relativi alla 
linea di produzione, pertanto è nostro dovere informare il pubblico in 
merito alla garanzia di due anni a disposizione di tutti su tutta la nos-
tra linea di prodotti.
Se�si� verifica�un�problema�con�uno�dei�nostri�prodotti� e�si�desidera�
usufruire di questa garanzia, contattare il venditore.
Nel rispetto delle normative in materia di ecologia e di politica an-
ti-spreco, fare attenzione a non trattare il prodotto in questione come 
un materiale di consumo, in quanto può essere considerato come un 
materiale riciclabile.
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SPANISH
CARACTERÍSTICAS
Bluetooth ........................................................................................V5.0
Potencia de Bluetooth máxima ................................................... 8dBm
Respuesta de frecuencia .................................................... 100dB±3dB
Impedancia ..................................................................................... 32Ω
Calificación�de�la�entrada .......................................................... 5V - 1A
Alcance del Bluetooth ...................................................................10 M
Potencia ................................................................................... 2X6mW
autonomía total ..............................................................................9:00
Autonomía de los auriculares ........................................................3:00
Capacidad de la batería ...................................... 2X30mAh + 250mAh

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
auriculares inalámbricos, estuche de carga, cable USB-C, almohadil-
las, manual de uso

APPAIRAGE  
Emparejamiento y conectividad
1�Encienda�la�función�Bluetooth�de�su�dispositivo.
2  Extraiga los auriculares del estuche de carga y se emparejarán de 

manera automática. 
3  Seleccione «URBAN» de la lista de dispositivos Bluetooth de su dis-

positivo para efectuar el emparejamiento.

Notas : 
•  Compruebe que sus auriculares y su dispositivo Bluetooth están a 

una distancia inferior a 33 pies o 10 metros y no existen obstáculos 
entre ellos.

•  Si el emparejamiento no se efectúa, coloque los auriculares en el 
estuche de carga y compruebe que se han apagado. Empareje de 
nuevo sus auriculares con el dispositivo Bluetooth.

•  Cuando los auriculares estén encendidos pero no conectados al 
dispositivo Bluetooth, se apagarán de manera automática tras 3 
minutos.

•  Los auriculares se conectarán de manera automática al último dis-
positivo�Bluetooth�cuando�se�enciendan.�Active�la�función�Bluetooth�
de su dispositivo antes de encender los auriculares.
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SPANISH MODO PRIMARIO Y SECUNDARIO 
Estos auriculares pueden alternar dos funciones (primaria y secundaria).
•  Cuando los auriculares se hayan conectado a un dispositivo Bluetoo-

th, coja uno de los dos y podrá utilizarlo con normalidad. Durante ese 
tiempo, podrá utilizar el otro y emparejarlo con otro dispositivo, de 
manera que podrá utilizar ambos.

•  Cuando ambos estén conectados a su teléfono, podrá utilizar uno 
sin�interrupción�aunque�guarde�el�otro�en�el�estuche�de�carga.

CARGANDO
Carga de los auriculares
Coloque los auriculares en el estuche de carga, los auriculares se car-
garán automáticamente, la luz indicadora LED roja de los auriculares 
estará encendida durante la carga y se apagará cuando esté comple-
tamente cargada.

Carga del estuche de carga 
Hay un cable USB-C incluido en el paquete. Conéctelo al puerto de 
carga USB y el otro extremo a una fuente alimentada por USB para 
cargar su estuche. El indicador LED verde del estuche de carga parpa-
deará durante la carga. Cuando la caja de carga tiene poca batería, el 
indicador LED parpadeará lentamente.

DESLIGAR
Devolva os auriculares à caixa de carregamento. 
Quando não ligado a nenhum dispositivo, os auriculares desligar-se-
ão�automaticamente�após�3�minutos.

DISFUNCIÓN 
Emparelhamento não automático
Quando o emparelhamento automático falhar ou que ambos os auri-
culares são desconectados. Pressione o botão Power dos auriculares 
esquerdo e direito para desligar e ligar novamente, os auriculares es-
querdo e direito serão conectados manualmente.

REPOR A CONFIGURAÇÃO DE FÁBRICA
Tirar os auscultadores do estojo de carregamento e tocar continua-
mente durante mais de 5 segundos, depois voltar a colocar os auscul-
tadores no estojo de carregamento.
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PRECAUÇÕES
Consulte este Manual do Utilizador antes de os usar para o fazer cor-
retamente.
O�conteúdo�aqui�declarado�pode�ser�modificado�de�tempos�a�tempos�
para um melhor serviço à medida que as propriedades e funções do 
produto são alteradas sem aviso prévio.
Para os desempenhos sonoros do produto, nunca o utilize também 
em locais frios, demasiado quentes, demasiado poeirentos ou hú-
midos, especialmente:
1  Perto do aquecedor ou serviços de hi-temperatura ou solarização
2  Nunca desmontar a combinação de áudio; caso contrário, pode 

invalidar a garantia. Quando os auscultadores e o estojo do carre-
gador não são utilizados durante muito tempo, recomenda-se que 
sejam mantidos num local seco e que sejam recarregados pelo 
menos de 2 em 2 meses

 
AVISO
O uso prolongado de auriculares em volumes altos pode causar perda 
de audição irreparável. Aconselhamo-lo(a) vivamente a ajustar o seu 
volume de som a um nível razoável. Quanto maior for o volume, mais 
se arrisca a prejudicar rapidamente a sua audição.
 
Também lhe recomendamos que utilize os seus auriculares de forma 
responsável!
É perigoso ou mesmo ilegal, em algumas áreas, utilizar auriculares 
em situações que requerem a sua total atenção, tais como conduzir 
um carro, motorizada ou bicicleta, mas também como pedestre ao 
atravessar a rua, etc.
 
Se desejar devolver um produto LEDWOOD, contacte por favor o re-
vendedor onde o comprou.
Os nossos produtos são garantidos durante dois anos pela garantia 
de conformidade legal europeia.
Os produtos Ledwood são concebidos e produzidos para proporcio-
nar a melhor experiência possível ao cliente em termos de qualidade e 
tecnologias associadas.  É por isso que a grande maioria dos nossos 
produtos satisfazem a procura e são irrepreensíveis.
No entanto, alguns produtos apresentam falhas de design relacio-
nadas com a linha de produção, pelo que é nosso dever informar o 
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público sobre a garantia de dois anos disponível para todos em toda 
a nossa linha de produtos.
Se encontrar um problema com um dos nossos produtos e quiser 
fazer uso desta garantia, por favor contacte o vendedor da sua loja.
Numa�preocupação�de�política�ecológica�e�anti�resíduos,�tenha�cuida-
do para não tratar o produto em questão como um consumível, pode 
ser-lhe oferecida uma segunda vida!
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PORTUGUESE
CARACTERÍSTICAS
Bluetooth ........................................................................................V5.0
Potência Bluetooth max .............................................................. 8dBm
Resposta em frequência ..................................................... 100dB±3dB
Impedância ..................................................................................... 32Ω
Tensão de entrada ..................................................................... 5V - 1A
Alcance Bluetooth ..........................................................................10 M
Potência .................................................................................... 2X6mW
autonomia total...............................................................................9:00
Autonomia dos fones de ouvido .....................................................3:00
Capacidade da bateria ......................................... 2X30mAh + 250mAh

CONTEÚDO DO ESTOJO
Auscultadores�sem�fios,�estojo�de�carregamento,�manual�do�utilizador�
cabo USB-C das pontas auriculares

APPAIRAGE  
Emparelhamento & Conectividade
1 Acione o Bluetooth do seu dispositivo.
2  Os auriculares entrarão no modo de emparelhamento automatica-

mente ao serem removidos da caixa de carregamento
3  Selecione «URBAN» na lista de dispositivos Bluetooth do dispositivo 

com o qual pretende efetuar o emparelhamento.

Nota : 
•��Certifique-se� de� que� os� auriculares� e� o� seu� dispositivo� Bluetooth�

estão dentro do alcance de 10 metros e de que não há obstáculos 
entre eles.

•  Se o emparelhamento falhar, coloque novamente os auriculares 
dentro da caixa de carregamento para ter a certeza de que foram 
desligados. Então, efetue novamente o emparelhamento com o seu 
dispositivo Bluetooth.

•  Quando os auriculares estiverem ligados mas não estiverem empa-
relhados a um dispositivo Bluetooth, eles serão automaticamente 
desligados�após�3�minutos.

•  Ao serem ligados, os auriculares serão conectados automatica-
mente ao último dispositivo Bluetooth com o qual foram emparel-
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PORTUGUESE hados. Deve ativar o Bluetooth do seu dispositivo antes de ligar os 
auriculares.

MODO PRIMÁRIO/SECUNDÁRIO 
Estes auriculares possuem a função primário-secundário.
•  Quando os auriculares forem conectados a um dispositivo Bluetoo-

th, remova um dos dois auriculares, o qual poderá ser conectado e 
utilizado normalmente. Durante este período, pode remover o outro 
auricular, que será automaticamente emparelhado, para que possa 
utilizar ambos.

•  Quando ambos os auriculares estiverem conectados ao seu tele-
fone, independentemente do qual tiver sido colocado na caixa de 
carregamento, poderá utilizar o outro sem interrupção.

CARREGANDO
Carregue os auriculares
Coloque os fones de ouvido no estojo de carregamento, os fones 
de ouvido serão carregados automaticamente, a luz indicadora LED 
vermelha dos fones de ouvido acenderá durante o carregamento e 
desligará quando estiver totalmente carregado.

Carregar a caixa de carregamento 
Há um cabo USB-C incluído na embalagem. Conecte-o à porta de 
carregamento USB e a outra extremidade a uma fonte alimentada 
por USB para carregar seu estojo. O indicador LED verde do estojo 
de carregamento piscará durante o carregamento. Quando a caixa 
de carregamento estiver com bateria fraca, o indicador LED piscará 
lentamente.

DESLIGAR
Devolva os auriculares à caixa de carregamento. 
Quando não ligado a nenhum dispositivo, os auriculares desligar-se-
ão�automaticamente�após�3�minutos.

DISFUNÇÃO
Emparelhamento não automático
Quando o emparelhamento automático falhar ou que ambos os auri-
culares são desconectados. Pressione o botão Power dos auriculares 
esquerdo e direito para desligar e ligar novamente, os auriculares es-
querdo e direito serão conectados manualmente.
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REPOR A CONFIGURAÇÃO DE FÁBRICA
Tirar os auscultadores do estojo de carregamento e tocar continua-
mente durante mais de 5 segundos, depois voltar a colocar os auscul-
tadores no estojo de carregamento.

PRECAUÇÕES
Consulte este Manual do Utilizador antes de os usar para o fazer cor-
retamente.
O�conteúdo�aqui�declarado�pode�ser�modificado�de�tempos�a�tempos�
para um melhor serviço à medida que as propriedades e funções do 
produto são alteradas sem aviso prévio.
Para os desempenhos sonoros do produto, nunca o utilize também 
em locais frios, demasiado quentes, demasiado poeirentos ou hú-
midos, especialmente:
1 Perto do aquecedor ou serviços de hi-temperatura ou solarização
2  Nunca desmontar a combinação de áudio; caso contrário, pode 

invalidar a garantia. Quando os auscultadores e o estojo do carre-
gador não são utilizados durante muito tempo, recomenda-se que 
sejam mantidos num local seco e que sejam recarregados pelo 
menos de 2 em 2 meses

 
AVISO
O uso prolongado de auriculares em volumes altos pode causar perda 
de audição irreparável. Aconselhamo-lo(a) vivamente a ajustar o seu 
volume de som a um nível razoável. Quanto maior for o volume,
mais se arrisca a prejudicar rapidamente a sua audição.
 
Também lhe recomendamos que utilize os seus auriculares de forma 
responsável!
É perigoso ou mesmo ilegal, em algumas áreas, utilizar auriculares 
em situações que requerem a sua total atenção, tais como conduzir 
um carro, motorizada ou bicicleta, mas também como pedestre ao 
atravessar a rua, etc.
 
Se desejar devolver um produto LEDWOOD, contacte por favor o re-
vendedor onde o comprou.
Os nossos produtos são garantidos durante dois anos pela garantia 
de conformidade legal europeia.
Os produtos Ledwood são concebidos e produzidos para proporcio-
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nar a melhor experiência possível ao cliente em termos de qualidade e 
tecnologias associadas.  É por isso que a grande maioria dos nossos 
produtos satisfazem a procura e são irrepreensíveis.
No entanto, alguns produtos apresentam falhas de design relacio-
nadas com a linha de produção, pelo que é nosso dever informar o 
público sobre a garantia de dois anos disponível para todos em toda 
a nossa linha de produtos.
Se encontrar um problema com um dos nossos produtos e quiser 
fazer uso desta garantia, por favor contacte o vendedor da sua loja.
Numa�preocupação�de�política�ecológica�e�anti�resíduos,�tenha�cuida-
do para não tratar o produto em questão como um consumível, pode 
ser-lhe oferecida uma segunda vida!
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SWEDISH
TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
Bluetooth ........................................................................................V5.0
Max Bluetooth-effekt ................................................................... 8dBm
Svarsfrekvens ..................................................................... 100dB±3dB
Impedans ........................................................................................ 32Ω
Ineffekt ...................................................................................... 5V - 1A
Bluetooth-räckvidd .........................................................................10 M
Kraft .......................................................................................... 2X6mW
total självständighet .......................................................................9:00
Hörlurarnas autonomi .....................................................................3:00
Batterikapacitet ................................................... 2X30mAh + 250mAh

KARTONGEN INNEHÅLLER
trådlösa hörlurar och laddningsfodral micro USB-C-kabel öronsnäckor

APPAIRAGE  
Parkoppling och anslutning
1   Slå på Bluetooth på din Bluetooth-enhet.
2  Ta ut öronsnäckorna ur laddningsfodralet så kommer de automatiskt 

att gå i parkop-plingsläge
3  Välj «URBAN» i listan över hittade Bluetooth-enheter på din Bluetooth-en-

het för att parkoppla.

Obs : 
•  Se till att hörsnäckorna och din Bluetooth-enhet är bredvid varandra 
inom�10�meter�och�att�det�inte�finns�några�hinder�mellan.

•  Om parkopplingen misslyckades, sätter du tillbaka öronsnäckorna 
i laddningsfodralet och ser till att de är avstängda. Parkoppla sedan 
öronsnäckorna med din Bluetooth enhet igen.

•  När öronsnäckorna är på men inte parkopplade med en Bluetooth-en-
het kommer de att automatiskt stängas av efter 3 minuter.

•  Öronsnäckorna kommer automatiskt att ansluta till den senaste par-
kopplade Bluetooth-enheten när de slås på. Slå på Bluetooth på din 
Bluetooth-enhet innan du sätter på öronsnäckorna.

FÖRSTA-/ANDRA-LÄGE
Dessa öronsnäckor har en första-/andralägesomkopplare.
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SWEDISH •  När hörlurarna har anslutits till en Bluetooth-enhet, kan du ta ut en 
av de två öronsnäckorna, den kan anslutas och användas normalt. 
Under denna period kan du ta ut den andra och de kommer att par-
koppla sig med varandra så att du kan använda båda öronsnäckorna.

•  När båda hörlurarna är anslutna till din telefon kan du använda den 
andra utan avbrott, oavsett vilken som sätts tillbaka i laddningsfo-
dralet.

LÄSER IN
Ladda öronsnäckorna
Sätt i hörsnäckorna i laddningsfodralet, hörsnäckorna laddas auto-
matiskt, den röda LED-indikatorn på headsetet kommer att lysa under 
laddningen och släcks när den är fulladdad.

Laddning av laddningsfodralet 
Det medföljer en USB-C-kabel i förpackningen. Anslut den till 
USB-laddningsporten och den andra änden till en USB-strömkälla för 
att ladda ditt fodral. Den gröna LED-indikatorn på laddningsfodralet 
blinkar under laddning. När laddningsboxen har låg batterinivå blinkar 
LED-indikatorn långsamt.

STRÖM AV
Lägg tillbaka öronsnäckorna i laddningsfodralet.
När hörlurarna inte är kopplade till någon enhet kommer hörlurarna att 
stängas av automatiskt efter 3 minuter.

DYSFUNKTION
Manuell parkoppling av hörlurarna
När automatisk parkoppling misslyckas, eller när båda hörlurarna är 
frånkopplade. Tryck på strömknappen på vänster och höger hörlurar, 
för att sätta på och stänga av öronsnäckorna igen. De vänstra och 
högra hörlurarna kommer att anslutas manuellt.

ÅTERGÅ TILL FABRIKSINSTÄLLNINGAR
Ta ut hörlurarna ur laddningsfodralet och rör på kontrollen kontinuerligt 
i mer än 5 sekunder. Sätt sedan tillbaka hörlurarna i laddningsfodralet.

FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER
Läs användarhandboken innan du använder den för korrekt hantering.
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Innehållet�som�anges�häri�kan�modifieras�då�och�då�för�bättre�service�
när produktegenskaperna och funktionerna ändras utan föregående 
meddelande.
För en sund användning av produkten bör du aldrig använda den på en 
plats som är alltför kall, varm, dammig eller fuktig, i synnerhet:
1 Nära en värmekälla, varma temperaturer eller solisering
2  Demontera aldrig kombinationsljudet vilket skulle kunna äventyra 

garantin.
När hörlurarna och laddningsfodralet inte används under en lång tids-
period är det bäst att förvara dem på en torr plats och ladda upp dem 
åtminstone varannan månad
 
VARNING
Långvarig användning av hörlurar på hög volym kan orsaka irreparabel 
hörselnedsättning. Vi rekommenderar starkt att du justerar volymen 
till en rimlig nivå. Ju högre volym, desto högre risk att snabbt skada 
din hörsel.
 
Vi rekommenderar också att du använder dina hörlurar på ett ansvars-
fullt sätt!
Det är farligt eller på vissa platser till och med olagligt att använda hör-
lurar i situationer som kräver din fulla uppmärksamhet, som vid bilkör-
ning, motorcykelkörning eller cykelåkning, men också som fotgängare 
när man korsar gatan, etc.
 
Om du vill returnera en LEDWOOD-produkt, kontakta återförsäljaren 
där du köpte den.
Våra produkter garanteras i två år av den europeiska rättsliga överen-
sstämmelsegarantin.
 
Ledwood-produkter är designade och tillverkade för att ge bästa möjli-
ga kundupplevelse när det gäller kvalitet och tillförlitlig teknik. Det är 
därför�de�allra�flesta�av�våra�produkter�tillgodoser�efterfrågan�och�är�
klanderfria.
 
Vissa produkter uppvisar dock designfel relaterade till produktionsse-
rien, så det är vår plikt att informera allmänheten om den tvååriga ga-
rantin�som�finns�tillgänglig�för�alla�på�hela�vår�produktion.
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Kontakta din butiksförsäljare om du stöter på ett problem med någon 
av våra produkter och vill använda denna garanti.
I fråga om miljö-i och avfallspolitik, var försiktig så att du inte behan-
dlar den berörda produkten som en förbrukningsvara, den kan få ett 
andra liv!
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English

French

Dutch/Belgium

German

Italian

Spanish

Portuguese

Swedish

Finnish

Danish

Norwegian

Polish

Greek

Bulgaria

FINNISH
OMINAISUUDET
Bluetooth ........................................................................................V5.0
Bluetoothin enimmäisteho .......................................................... 8dBm
Taajuusvaste ....................................................................... 100dB±3dB
Impedanssi ..................................................................................... 32Ω
Sisääntuloluokitus ..................................................................... 5V - 1A
Bluetoothin toiminta-alue ...............................................................10 M
Tehoa ........................................................................................ 2X6mW
Täydellinen autonomia ....................................................................9:00
Kuulokkeiden autonomia ................................................................3:00
Akun kapasiteetti ................................................. 2X30mAh + 250mAh

PAKKAUKSEN SISÄLTÖ
langattomat nappikuulokkeet ja latauskotelo USB-C-johto nappuikuulok-
keet käyttöohje

APPAIRAGE  
Pariliitoksen muodostaminen ja liitettävyys
1 Kytke Bluetooth-laitteen Bluetooth päälle.
2  Ota nappikuulokkeet pois latauskotelosta, jolloin ne siirtyvät parilii-

toksen muodostustilaan
3   Muodosta pariliitos valitsemalla ”URBAN” Bluetooth-laitteen löydetty-

jen Bluetooth-laitteiden luettelosta.

Huomaa : 
•  Varmista, että nappikuulokkeet ja Bluetooth-laite ovat 33 metrin tai 10 

metrin säteellä ja että niiden välillä ei ole esteitä.
•  Jos pariliitoksen muodostus epäonnistui, laita nappikuulokkeet takai-

sin latauskoteloon ja varmista, että ne on kytketty pois päältä. Muo-
dosta pariliitos sitten nappikuulokkeiden ja Bluetooth-laitteen välille 
uudestaan.

•  Kun nappikuulokkeet ovat päällä, mutta pariliitosta ei ole muodostettu 
Bluetooth-laitteen kanssa, ne sammuvat automaattisesti 3 minuutin 
kuluttua.

•  Nappikuulokkeet muodostavat yhteyden viimeksi pariliitoksen muo-
dostaneeseen Bluetooth-laitteeseen automaattisesti, kun ne kytketään 
päälle. Kytke Bluetooth-laitteen Bluetooth-toiminto päälle ennen nap-
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FINNISH pikuulokkeiden kytkemistä päälle.

ENSISIJAINEN/TOISSIJAINEN TILA
CNäillä nappikuulokkeilla on ensisijainen ja toissijainen kytkintoiminto.
•  Nappikuulokkeiden ollessa kytkettyinä Bluetooth-laitteeseen, poista 

jompikumpi kahdesta nappikuulokkeesta, jotta se voidaan kytkeä ja 
käyttää normaalisti. Tänä aikana voit ottaa toisen kuulokkeen pois 
kotelosta, ja ne muodostavat pariliitoksen keskenään, jotta voit 
käyttää molempia nappikuulokkeita.

•  Molempien nappikuulokkeiden ollessa kytkettyinä puhelimeesi, riip-
pumatta siitä, kumpi nappikuulokkeista asetetaan takaisin latauslaa-
tikkoon, voit käyttää toista häiriöittä.

LADATAAN
Lataa nappikuulokkeet
Aseta kuulokkeet latauskoteloon, kuulokkeet latautuvat automaat-
tisesti, kuulokkeiden punainen LED-merkkivalo palaa latauksen aikana 
ja sammuu, kun ne on ladattu täyteen.

Latauskotelon lataus 
Det medföljer en USB-C-kabel i förpackningen. Anslut den till 
USB-laddningsporten och den andra änden till en USB-strömkälla för 
att ladda ditt fodral. Den gröna LED-indikatorn på laddningsfodralet 
blinkar under laddning. När laddningsboxen har låg batterinivå blinkar 
LED-indikatorn långsamt.

VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN POIS PÄÄLTÄ
Laita nappikuulokkeet takaisin latauskoteloon. 
Kun niitä ei ole yhdistetty mihinkään laitteeseen, kuulokkeet sammuvat 
automaattisesti 3 minuutin kuluttua.

TOIMINTAHÄIRIÖ
Ei-automaattinen kuulokkeiden pariliitoksen muodostaminen
Kun automaattinen pariliitoksen muodostaminen epäonnistui tai mo-
lemmat kuulokkeet on irrotettu. Paina vasemman ja oikean kuulokkeen 
virtapainiketta, jotta kuulokkeet kytkeytyvät pois päältä ja uudelleen 
päälle, jolloin vasen ja oikea kuuloke yhdistetään manuaalisesti.

PALAUTA TEHDASASETUKSET
Ota kuulokkeet ulos latauskotelostaan ja kosketa ohjauspainiketta jatku-



40

vasti yli 5 sekuntia, ja aseta sitten kuulokkeet takaisin latauskoteloon.

FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER
Läs användarhandboken innan du använder den för korrekt hantering.
Innehållet�som�anges�häri�kan�modifieras�då�och�då�för�bättre�service�
när produktegenskaperna och funktionerna ändras utan föregående 
meddelande.
För en sund användning av produkten bör du aldrig använda den på en 
plats som är alltför kall, varm, dammig eller fuktig, i synnerhet:
1 Nära en värmekälla, varma temperaturer eller solisering
2  Demontera aldrig kombinationsljudet vilket skulle kunna äventyra 

garantin.
När hörlurarna och laddningsfodralet inte används under en lång tids-
period är det bäst att förvara dem på en torr plats och ladda upp dem 
åtminstone varannan månad
 
VARNING
Långvarig användning av hörlurar på hög volym kan orsaka irreparabel 
hörselnedsättning. Vi rekommenderar starkt att du justerar volymen 
till en rimlig nivå. Ju högre volym, desto högre risk att snabbt skada 
din hörsel.
 
Vi rekommenderar också att du använder dina hörlurar på ett ansvars-
fullt sätt!
Det är farligt eller på vissa platser till och med olagligt att använda 
hörlurar i situationer som kräver din fulla uppmärksamhet, som vid 
bilkörning,
motorcykelkörning eller cykelåkning, men också som fotgängare när 
man korsar gatan, etc.
 
Om du vill returnera en LEDWOOD-produkt, kontakta återförsäljaren 
där du köpte den.
Våra produkter garanteras i två år av den europeiska rättsliga överen-
sstämmelsegarantin.
 
Ledwood-produkter är designade och tillverkade för att ge bästa möjli-
ga kundupplevelse när det gäller kvalitet och tillförlitlig teknik. Det är 
därför�de�allra�flesta�av�våra�produkter�tillgodoser�efterfrågan�och�är�
klanderfria.
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Vissa produkter uppvisar dock designfel relaterade till produktionsse-
rien, så det är vår plikt att informera allmänheten om den tvååriga ga-
rantin�som�finns�tillgänglig�för�alla�på�hela�vår�produktion.
 
Kontakta din butiksförsäljare om du stöter på ett problem med någon 
av våra produkter och vill använda denna garanti.
I fråga om miljö-i och avfallspolitik, var försiktig så att du inte behan-
dlar den berörda produkten som en förbrukningsvara, den kan få ett 
andra liv!
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English

French

Dutch/Belgium

German

Italian

Spanish

Portuguese

Swedish

Finnish

Danish

Norwegian

Polish

Greek

Bulgaria

DANISH
EGENSKABER
Bluetooth ........................................................................................V5.0
BMaks. Bluetooth-strøm ............................................................. 8dBm
Frekvensrespons ................................................................. 100dB±3dB
Impedans ........................................................................................ 32Ω
Indgangsstrøm .......................................................................... 5V - 1A
Bluetooth-rækkevidde ....................................................................10 M
Strøm ........................................................................................ 2X6mW
total autonomi ................................................................................9:00
Øretelefoners autonomi ..................................................................3:00
Batterikapacitet ................................................... 2X30mAh + 250mAh

KASSENS INDHOLD
trådløse høretelefoner og opladerboks USB-C-kabel ørepuder brugerve-
jledning

APPAIRAGE  
Parring og tilslutning
1 Aktiver Bluetooth på din Bluetooth-enhed.
2  Tag høretelefonerne ud af opladningsboksen, så skifter de automatisk 

til parringstilstand 
3  Vælg «URBAN» på listen over de Bluetooth-enheder, der er tilgænge-

lige for parring med din Bluetooth-enhed.

Bemærk :
•  Sørg for, at høretelefonerne og din Bluetooth-enhed er ved siden af 

hinanden inden for en afstand på 10 meter, og at der ikke er nogen 
forhindringer imellem dem.

•  Hvis parringen mislykkedes, skal du lægge høretelefonerne tilbage i 
opladningsboksen og sørge for, at de er slukket. Derefter skal du parre 
høretelefonerne med Bluetooth-enheden igen.

•  Når høretelefonerne er tændt, men ikke parret med en Bluetooth-enhed, 
slukkes de automatisk efter 3 minutter.

•  Høretelefonerne opretter automatisk forbindelse til den sidst parrede 
Bluetooth-enhed, når de tændes. Tænd Bluetooth på din Bluetooth-en-
hed, før du tænder for høretelefonerne.
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DANISH PRIMÆR/SEKUNDÆR TILSTAND
Disse høretelefoner har en primær/sekundær afbryderfunktion.
•  Når høretelefonerne er sluttet til en Bluetooth-enhed, kan du tage 

den ene af de to høretelefoner ud, som kan tilsluttes og bruges som 
normalt. Samtidig kan du tage den anden ud, og de parres med hi-
nanden, så du kan bruge begge høretelefoner.

•  Når begge høretelefoner er sluttet til din telefon, kan du bruge den 
anden uden afbrydelse, uanset hvilken enhed der sættes tilbage til 
opladerboksen.

INDLÆSER
Oplad høretelefonerne.
Sæt øretelefonerne i opladningsetuiet, øretelefonerne oplades auto-
matisk, den røde LED-indikator på headset vil være tændt under oplad-
ning og slukkes, når den er fuldt opladet.

Opladning af opladningsboksen 
Der medfølger et USB-C kabel i emballagen. Slut den til USB-oplad-
ningsporten og den anden ende til en USB-strømkilde for at oplade 
dit etui. Den grønne LED-indikator på opladningsetuiet blinker under 
opladning. Når ladeboksen har lavt batteriniveau, blinker LED-indika-
toren langsomt.

SLUK
Læg høretelefonerne tilbage i opladningsboksen.
Når der ikke er tilsluttet nogen enhed, slukkes høretelefonerne automatisk 
efter 3 minutter.

DYSFUNKTION 
Mislykket automatisk parring af høretelefoner
Når automatisk parring mislykkedes, eller forbindelsen med to hørete-
lefoner blev afbrudt. Tryk på tænd/sluk-knappen på venstre og højre 
høretelefoner for at slukke og tænde høretelefonerne igen, og herefter 
tilsluttes venstre og højre høretelefoner manuelt.

GENINDLÆS FABRIKSINDSTILLINGERNE
Tag høretelefonerne ud af opladerboksen og berøringskonsollen i me-
reend 5 sekunder, og sæt derefter høretelefonerne tilbage i opladerbo-
ksen.
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FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER
Läs användarhandboken innan du använder den för korrekt hantering.
Innehållet�som�anges�häri�kan�modifieras�då�och�då�för�bättre�service�
när produktegenskaperna och funktionerna ändras utan föregående 
meddelande.
För en sund användning av produkten bör du aldrig använda den på en 
plats som är alltför kall, varm, dammig eller fuktig, i synnerhet:
1 Nära en värmekälla, varma temperaturer eller solisering
2  Demontera aldrig kombinationsljudet vilket skulle kunna äventyra 

garantin.
När hörlurarna och laddningsfodralet inte används under en lång tids-
period är det bäst att förvara dem på en torr plats och ladda upp dem 
åtminstone varannan månad
 
VARNING
Långvarig användning av hörlurar på hög volym kan orsaka irreparabel 
hörselnedsättning. Vi rekommenderar starkt att du justerar volymen 
till en rimlig nivå. Ju högre volym, desto högre risk att snabbt skada 
din hörsel.
 
Vi rekommenderar också att du använder dina hörlurar på ett ansvars-
fullt sätt!
Det är farligt eller på vissa platser till och med olagligt att använda hör-
lurar i situationer som kräver din fulla uppmärksamhet, som vid bilkör-
ning, motorcykelkörning eller cykelåkning, men också som fotgängare 
när man korsar gatan, etc.
 
Om du vill returnera en LEDWOOD-produkt, kontakta återförsäljaren 
där du köpte den.
Våra produkter garanteras i två år av den europeiska rättsliga överen-
sstämmelsegarantin.
 
Ledwood-produkter är designade och tillverkade för att ge bästa möjli-
ga kundupplevelse när det gäller kvalitet och tillförlitlig teknik. Det är 
därför�de�allra�flesta�av�våra�produkter�tillgodoser�efterfrågan�och�är�
klanderfria.
 
Vissa produkter uppvisar dock designfel relaterade till produktionsse-
rien, så det är vår plikt att informera allmänheten om den tvååriga ga-
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rantin�som�finns�tillgänglig�för�alla�på�hela�vår�produktion.
 
Kontakta din butiksförsäljare om du stöter på ett problem med någon 
av våra produkter och vill använda denna garanti.
I fråga om miljö-i och avfallspolitik, var försiktig så att du inte behan-
dlar den berörda produkten som en förbrukningsvara, den kan få ett 
andra liv!
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French

Dutch/Belgium

German

Italian
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Norwegian

Polish

Greek

Bulgaria

NORWEGIAN
EGENSKAPER
Bluetooth ........................................................................................V5.0
Maks. effekt Bluetooth ................................................................ 8dBm
Frekvensgang ..................................................................... 100dB±3dB
Impedans ........................................................................................ 32Ω
Inngangseffekt ........................................................................... 5V - 1A
Bluetooth-rekkevidde .....................................................................10 M
Makt .......................................................................................... 2X6mW
total autonomi ................................................................................9:00
Øretelefoner autonomi ....................................................................3:00
Batterikapasitet ................................................... 2X30mAh + 250mAh

INNHOLD I ESKEN
innhold i eske for trådløse øretelefoner og ladeetui mikro USB-C-kabel 
ørepropper  brukerhåndbok

APPAIRAGE  
Paring og konnektivitet
1 Slå på Bluetooth på Bluetooth-enheten din.
2  Ta øreproppene ut av ladeboksen, og de vil automatisk gå i parings-

modus 
3  Velg «URBAN» fra listen over oppdagede Bluetooth-enheter på Blue-

tooth-enheten du pare.

Merknad :
•��Sørg�for�at�øreproppene�og�Bluetooth-enheten�befinner�seg�ved�siden�

av hverandre innen 33 fot eller 10 meter, og at det ikke er noen hindrin-
ger mellom dem.

•  Hvis paring mislyktes, setter du øreproppene tilbake i ladeboksen og 
kontroller at de er slått av. Deretter parer du øreproppene med Blue-
tooth-enheten igjen.

•  Når øreproppene er på, men ikke paret med en Bluetooth-enhet, slås de 
automatisk av etter 3 minutter.

•  Øreproppene kobles automatisk til den sist parede Bluetooth-enheten 
når de er slått på. Slå på Bluetooth på Bluetooth-enheten før du slår 
på øreproppene.
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NORWEGIAN PRIMÆR/SEKUNDÆR MODUS
Disse øreproppene har en primær-sekundær bryterfunksjon.
•  Når øreproppene er koblet til en Bluetooth-enhet, må du ta ut en av 

de to øreproppene, den kan kobles til og brukes normalt. I denne 
perioden kan du ta ut den andre, og de vil pares med hverandre slik 
at du kan bruke begge øreproppene.

•  Når begge øreproppene er koblet til telefonen din, uansett hvilken 
som blir satt tilbake i ladeboksen, kan du bruke den andre uten 
avbrudd.

LASTER
Lading av øreproppene
Sett øreproppene inn i ladevesken, øreproppene lades automatisk, den 
røde LED-indikatorlampen på hodesettene vil lyse under lading og slå 
seg av når de er fulladet.

Lading av ladeetuiet 
Det er en USB-C-kabel inkludert i pakken. Koble den til USB-ladeporten 
og den andre enden til en USB-drevet kilde for å lade dekselet ditt. 
Den grønne LED-indikatoren på ladedekselet vil blinke under lading. 
Når ladeboksen har lavt batterinivå, vil LED-indikatoren blinke sakte.

SLÅ AV
Sett øreproppene tilbake i ladeboksen.
Når de ikke er koblet til en enhet, slås øretelefonene av automatisk etter 
3 minutter.

DYSFUNKSJON
Ikke-automatisk paring ørepropper
Når automatisk paring mislykkes eller todelt øretelefon frakobles. 
Trykk på PÅ-knappen på venstre og høyre øretelefoner for å slå øre-
proppene av og på igjen, venstre og høyre øretelefoner vil bli koblet 
til manuelt.

GJENOPPRETT FABRIKKINNSTILLING
Ta øretelefonene ut av ladeetuiet og berør knappen kontinuerlig i mer enn 
5 sekunder, og legg deretter øretelefonene tilbake i ladeetuiet.
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FORHOLDSREGLER
Les brukerhåndboken før bruk for å sikre korrekt bruk.
Innholdet i den, kan endres fra tid til annen etterhvert som produkte-
genskapene og funksjonene endres uten forvarsel.
Av hensyn til lydkvaliteten til produktet, må det aldri brukes på for
kalde, for varme, støvete eller fuktige steder, spesielt:
1  I nærheten av varmeapparat eller svært varme gjenstander eller 

solstråling
2  Demonter aldri enheten; det vil være brudd på garantibestemmelse-

ne. Når øretelefonene og laderetuiet ikke brukes i lange perioder, 
anbefales det å oppbevare dem på et tørt sted og å lade dem minst 
annenhver måned

 
ADVARSEL
Langvarig bruk av øretelefoner ved høyt volum kan føre til uopprettelig 
hørselstap. Vi anbefaler på det sterkeste at du justerer lydvolumet til 
et rimelig nivå. Jo høyere volum, jo mer du risikerer å skade hørselen 
etter kort tid.
 
Vi anbefaler deg også å bruke øretelefonene dine ansvarlig!
Det er fare eller ulovlig i enkelte områder, å bruke øretelefoner i si-
tuasjoner som krever full oppmerksomhet, for eksempel ved kjøring av 
bil, motorsykkel eller sykkel, men også som fotgjenger når du krysser 
gate. mv.
 
Hvis du ønsker å returnere et LEDWOOD-produkt, må du kontakte fo-
rhandleren der du kjøpte det.
Våre produkter er garantert i to år av den europeiske samsvarsgarantien.
 
Ledwood-produkter er designet og produsert for å gi best mulig kun-
deopplevelse når det gjelder kvalitet og tilhørende teknologier. Det er 
derfor�de�aller�fleste�av�våre�produkter�oppfyller�krav�utover�hva�som�
kan forlanges.
 
Noen produkter har imidlertid designfeil knyttet til produksjonen, så 
det er vår plikt å informere publikum om den toårige garantien som 
gjelder for alle på hele produktlinjen vår.
Hvis du støter på et problem med ett av våre produkter og ønsker å 
benytte deg av denne garantien, kan du kontakte forhandleren.
Av hensyn til miljø og avfallspolitikk, vær forsiktig så du ikke behandler 
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det aktuelle produktet som en forbruksvarer, det kan få et nytt liv!
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English

French

Dutch/Belgium

German

Italian

Spanish

Portuguese

Swedish

Finnish

Danish

Norwegian

Polish

Greek

Bulgaria

POLISH
DANE TECHNICZNE
Bluetooth ........................................................................................V5.0
Moc Bluetooth - maks ................................................................. 8dBm
Pasmo przenoszenia .......................................................... 100dB±3dB
Impedancja ..................................................................................... 32Ω
Współczynnik�wejścia ................................................................ 5V - 1A
Zasięg�Bluetooth ............................................................................10 M
Moc ........................................................................................... 2X6mW
całkowita�autonomia ......................................................................9:00
Autonomia�słuchawek ....................................................................3:00
Pojemność�baterii�słuchawek .............................. 2X30mAh + 250mAh

ZAWARTOŚĆ OPAKOWANIA 
bezprzewodowe� słuchawki� i� etui� z� akumulatorkiem�przewód�USB-C 
nakładki�douszne�instrukcja�obsługi

APPAIRAGE  
Sarowanie i połączenie
1�Włączyć�Bluetooth�w�urządzeniu�Bluetooth.�
2��Po�wyjęciu�z�etui�ładującego�słuchawki�automatycznie�rozpoczną�tryb�

parowania  
3��Wybrać�„URBAN”�z�listy�znalezionych�urządzeń�Bluetooth�w�urządzeniu�Blue-
tooth,�aby�je�sparować.

Uwaga :
•��Należy�pamiętać,�aby�używać�tych�słuchawek�w�odległości�od�urządze-
nia�Bluetooth�nieprzekraczającej�10 metrów�i�dopilnować,�aby�nie�było�
żadnych�przeszkód�między�nimi. 

•��Jeżeli� sparowanie� nie� powiedzie� się,� należy� włożyć� słuchawki� z�
powrotem�do�etui�ładującego�po�sprawdzeniu,�czy�zostały�wyłączone.�
Następnie�należy�ponownie�sparować�słuchawki�z�urządzeniem�Blue-
tooth. 

•��Po�włączeniu�słuchawki,�które�nie�są�sparowane�z�urządzeniem�Blue-
tooth,�automatycznie�wyłączą�się�po�3�minutach.�

•��Po� włączeniu� słuchawki� połączą� się� automatycznie� z� ostatnio� spa-
rowanym�urządzeniem�Bluetooth.�Należy�pamiętać�o�włączeniu�Bluetooth�
w�urządzeniu�Bluetooth�przed�włączeniem�słuchawek.
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POLISH TRYB NADRZĘDNY/PODRZĘDNY
Te�słuchawki�mają�funkcję�przełączania�na�tryb�nadrzędny/podrzędny. 
•��Po� połączeniu� słuchawek� z� urządzeniem� Bluetooth� można� wyjąć�
dowolną� z� nich,� podłączyć� ją� i� używać� normalnie.� W� tym� okre-
sie� można� wyjąć� drugą� słuchawkę,� która� połączy� się� z� pierwszą,�
umożliwiając�używanie�obu�słuchawek�jednocześnie.�

•��Po� połączeniu� obu� słuchawek� z� telefonem�można� używać� jednej� z�
nich�bez�przerwy,�bez�względu�na�to,�która�z�nich�zostanie�umieszczo-
na�z�powrotem�w�etui�ładującym. 

ŁADOWANIE
Ładowanie słuchawek
Włóż� słuchawki� do� etui� ładującego,� będą� one� ładowane� automaty-
cznie,� czerwona� lampka� wskaźnika� LED� słuchawek� będzie� świecić�
podczas�ładowania�i�wyłączy�się�po�pełnym�naładowaniu.

Ładowanie etui ładującego 
W� opakowaniu� znajduje� się� kabel� USB-C.� Podłącz� go� do� portu�
ładowania�USB,�a�drugi�koniec�do�źródła�zasilanego�przez�USB,�aby�
naładować� etui.� Zielona� dioda� LED� etui� ładującego� będzie� migać�
podczas� ładowania.�Gdy�w�skrzynce� ładującej� poziom�naładowania�
baterii�jest�niski,�wskaźnik�LED�będzie�powoli�migać.

ZASILANIE WYŁĄCZONE
włożyć�słuchawki�z�powrotem�do�etui�ładującego.
Kiedy�słuchawki�nie�są�połączone�z�żadnym�urządzeniem�wyłączą�się�
automatycznie po 3 minutach.

DYSFUNKCJA 
Nieautomatyczne parowanie słuchawek
W�przypadku�niepowodzenia�automatycznego�parowania�lub�odłącze-
nia� dwóch� słuchawek.�Naciśnij� przycisk� zasilania� na� lewej� i� prawej�
słuchawce,�aby�wyłączyć�i�ponownie�włączyć�słuchawki,�lewa�i�prawa�
słuchawka�zostaną�ręcznie�podłączone.

PRZYWRACANIE USTAWIEŃ FABRYCZNYCH
Wyjąć�słuchawki�z�etui,�dotknąć�przycisk�i�przytrzymać�go�przez�po-
nad�5�sekund,�po�czym�włożyć�słuchawki�z�powrotem�do�etui.
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ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI
Przed�przystąpieniem�do�użytkowania� zapoznać� się� z� niniejszą� ins-
trukcją�obsługi.
Treść�niniejszego�dokumentu�może�ulec�w�każdej�chwili�zmianie�ce-
lem�zapewnienia�wyższej�jakości�usług,�w�miarę�rozwoju�właściwości�
i funkcji produktu, bez uprzedniego powiadomienia.
Aby�zapewnić�optymalne�funkcjonowanie�produktu,�nie�używać�go�w�
zbyt�niskiej� lub�wysokiej� temperaturze�ani�w�zapylonym�bądź�wilgo-
tnym�otoczeniu,�zwłaszcza:
1�W�pobliżu�urządzeń�grzewczych�lub�innych�źródeł�ciepła.
2��Nie�demontować�urządzenia,�ponieważ�może�to�spowodować�utratę�
gwarancji.�Kiedy�słuchawki�i�ładowarka�nie�są�używane�przez�dłużs-
zy�czas,�zaleca�się�przechowywanie�ich�w�suchym�miejscu�i�ładowa-
nie�co�najmniej�raz�na�2�miesiące.

 
OSTRZEŻENIE
Zbyt� długie� korzystanie� ze� słuchawek� przy� wysokim� ustawieniu�
głośności�może�prowadzić� do� nieodwracalnej� utraty� słuchu.� Zdecy-
dowanie�zaleca�się�ustawianie�głośności�odtwarzania�na�rozsądnym�
poziomie.�Im�wyższy�poziom�głośności,�tym�wyższe�zagrożenie�usz-
kodzenia�słuchu�w�krótkim�czasie.
 
Zaleca�się�odpowiedzialne�korzystanie�ze�słuchawek.
W�niektórych�miejscach�korzystanie�ze�słuchawek�jest�niebezpieczne�
bądź�nawet�niedozwolone.
Dotyczy� to� zwłaszcza� czynności� wymagających� skupienia,� jak� np.�
prowadzenie samochodu czy motocykla, jazda na rowerze, przecho-
dzenia�pieszo�przez�ulicę�itp.
 
Zwrotu�nabytego�produktu�marki�LEDWOOD�można�dokonać�w�skle-
pie,�w�którym�produkt�został�zakupiony.
Nasze�produkty�objęte�są�dwuletnią�gwarancją�zgodnie�z�ustawowo�
obowiązującą�w�Europie�rękojmią.
Produkty� Ledwood� opracowywane� i� wytwarzane� są� z� myślą� o�
zapewnieniu�użytkownikom�najlepszych�wrażeń�w�kontekście�jakości�
i�powiązanych�technologii.�Dlatego�zdecydowana�większość�naszych�
produktów�spełnia�oczekiwania�i�jest�bez�zarzutu.
Niemniej�zdarzają�się�egzemplarze�z�wadami�wykonania,�zatem�nas-
zym�obowiązekiem�jest� informować�wszystkich�zainteresowanych�o�
dwuletniej gwarancji na wszystkie nasze produkty.
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W�przypadku�problemu�z�naszym�produktem� i� chęci� skorzystania� z�
niniejszej�gwarancji,�proszę�zwrócić�się�do�sprzedawcy,�u�którego�do-
konano zakupu.
W�trosce�o�ochronę�środowiska�i�ograniczanie�ilości�odpadów�przypo-
minamy,�że�nie�należy�traktować�tego�produktu�jako�zwykłego�odpadu�
domowego,�lecz�zutylizować�w�odpowiednim�punkcie.
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English

French

Dutch/Belgium

German

Italian

Spanish

Portuguese

Swedish

Finnish

Danish

Norwegian

Polish

Greek

Bulgaria

GREEK
ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΑ
Bluetooth ........................................................................................V5.0
Μέγ.�ισχύς�Bluetooth .................................................................. 8dBm
Συχνότητα�απόκρισης ........................................................ 100dB±3dB
Αντίσταση ....................................................................................... 32Ω
Ισχύς�Εισόδου ............................................................................ 5V - 1A
Εμβέλεια�Bluetooth .......................................................................10 M
Ισχύς ......................................................................................... 2X6mW
απόλυτη�αυτονομία ........................................................................9:00
Αυτονομία�ακουστικών ..................................................................3:00
Χωρητικότητα�μπαταρίας ..................................... 2X50mA + 400mAh

ΠΕΡΙΕΧΟΜΕΝΑ ΚΟΥΤΙΟΥ
ασυρματα� ακουστικα� και� θηκη� φορτισης� καλωδιο�USB-C� μινι� ακουστικα�
εγχειριδιο�χρησης

APPAIRAGE  
Σύζευξη & Συνδεσιμότητα
1�Ενεργοποιήστε�το�Bluetooth�της�Bluetooth�συσκευής�σας.
2��Βγάλτε�τα�ακουστικά�από�τη�θήκη�φόρτισης�και�θα�μπουν�αυτόματα�
σε�λειτουργία

3��Επιλέξτε�«URBAN»�από�τον�κατάλογο�των�συσκευών�Bluetooth�που�
εντοπίζονται�στη�συσκευή�Bluetooth�σας�προς�σύζευξη.

Σημείωση  :
•��Βεβαιωθείτε�πως�τα�ακουστικά�και�η�συσκευή�Bluetooth�βρίσκονται�
το� ένα� κοντά� στο� άλλο� εντός� 10� μέτρων� και� πως� δεν� υπάρχουν�
εμπόδια�μεταξύ�τους.

•��Αν�αποτύχει�η�σύζευξη,� τοποθετήστε�πάλι� τα�ακουστικά�στη�θήκη�
φόρτισης� και� βεβαιωθείτε� πως� έχουν� απενεργοποιηθεί.� Στη�
συνέχεια�συνδέστε�πάλι�τα�ακουστικά�με�τη�συσκευή�Bluetooth.

•��Όταν�τα�ακουστικά�είναι�ενεργοποιημένα�αλλά�δεν�έχουν�συζευχθεί�με�
συσκευή�Bluetooth,�θα�απενεργοποιηθούν�αυτόματα�μετά�από�3�λεπτά.

•��Τα� ακουστικά� θα� συνδεθούν� αυτόματα� με� την� τελευταία� συσκευή�
Bluetooth� με� την� οποία� συνδέθηκαν� όταν� είναι� ενεργοποιημένα.�
Παρακαλείστε� να� ενεργοποιήσετε� το� Bluetooth� της� Bluetooth�
συσκευής�σας�προτού�ενεργοποιήσετε�τα�ακουστικά.
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GREEK ΠΡΩΤΕΥΟΥΣΑ/ΔΕΥΤΕΡΕΥΟΥΣΑ ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΑ
Αυτά� τα� ακουστικά� έχουν� διακόπτη�πρωτεύουσας-δευτερεύουσας�
λειτουργίας.
•��Όταν� τα� ακουστικά� έχουν� συνδεθεί� σε� συσκευή� Bluetooth,�
βγάλτε� ένα� από� τα� δύο� ακουστικά,� μπορεί� να� συνδεθεί� και� να�
χρησιμοποιηθεί�κανονικά.�Κατά�τη�διάρκεια�αυτής�της�περιόδου,�
μπορείτε�να�βγάλετε�το�άλλο�και�θα�συνδεθούν�το�ένα�με�το�άλλο�
ώστε�να�μπορείτε�να�χρησιμοποιείτε�και�τα�δύο�ακουστικά.

•��Όταν� έχουν� συνδεθεί� και� τα� δύο� ακουστικά� στο� τηλέφωνό� σας,�
ανεξάρτητα�με�το�ποιο�βάλετε�πίσω�στη�θήκη�φόρτισης,�μπορείτε�
να�χρησιμοποιείτε�το�άλλο�χωρίς�παύση.

ΦΟΡΤΩΣΗ
Φορτίστε τα ακουστικά ψείρες
Τοποθετήστε� τα� ακουστικά� στη� θήκη� φόρτισης,� τα� ακουστικά�
θα� φορτιστούν� αυτόματα,� η� κόκκινη� ενδεικτική� λυχνία� LED� των�
ακουστικών� θα� ανάψει� κατά� τη� φόρτιση� και� θα� σβήσει� όταν�
φορτιστούν�πλήρως.

Φόρτισης της θήκης φόρτισης 
Στη�συσκευασία�περιλαμβάνεται�καλώδιο�USB-C.�Συνδέστε�το�στη�
θύρα�φόρτισης�USB�και�το�άλλο�άκρο�σε�μια�πηγή�που�τροφοδοτείται�
από�USB�για�να�φορτίσετε�τη�θήκη�σας.�Η�πράσινη�ένδειξη�LED�της�
θήκης�φόρτισης�θα�αναβοσβήνει�κατά�τη�φόρτιση.�Όταν�η�μπαταρία�
του�κουτιού�φόρτισης�είναι�χαμηλή,�η�ένδειξη�LED�θα�αναβοσβήνει�
αργά.

ΑПЕΝЕΡΓΟΠΟІΗΣΗ
Βάλτε�πάλι�πίσω�τα�ακουστικά�στη�θήκη�φόρτισης.
Όταν�τα�ακουστικά�δεν�είναι�συνδεδεμένα�σε�συσκευή�θα�απενεργοποιηθούν�
αυτόματα�μετά�από�3�λεπτά.

ΔΥΣΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΑ 
Μη αυτόματη σύζευξη ακουστικών
Όταν�αποτυγχάνει�η�αυτόματη�σύζευξη�ή�αποσυνδεθούν�και�τα�δύο�
ακουστικά.� Πιέστε� το� πλήκτρο� ενεργοποίησης� στο� αριστερό� και�
δεξί� ακουστικό� για� να� απενεργοποιήσετε� και� να� ενεργοποιήσετε�
πάλι�τα�ακουστικά,�το�αριστερό�και�δεξί�ακουστικό�θα�συνδεθούν�
χειροκίνητα.
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ΕΠΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ ΕΡΓΟΣΤΑΣΙΑΚΩΝ ΡΥΘΜΙΣΕΩΝ
Αφαιρέστε� τα� ακουστικά� από� τη� θήκη� φόρτισης� και� πιέστε� το� κουμπί�
ελέγχου� συνεχόμενα� για� περισσότερο� από� 5� δευτερόλεπτα,� στη� συνέχεια�
επανατοποθετήστε�τα�ακουστικά�στη�θήκη�φόρτισης.

ΠΡΟΦΥΛΑΞΕΙΣ
Για�ορθή�χρήση�ανατρέξτε�στο�παρόν�Εγχειρίδιο�Χρήσης�πριν�από�
τη�χρήση.
Τα� περιεχόμενα� που� αναφέρονται� στο� παρόν� μπορεί� να�
τροποποιούνται� ανά� καιρούς� για� καλύτερη� εξυπηρέτηση� καθώς�
οι� ιδιότητες� και� λειτουργίες� του� προϊόντος� αλλάζουν� χωρίς�
προηγούμενη�ενημέρωση.
Για� την� ηχητική� απόδοση� του� προϊόντος,� μην� το� χρησιμοποιείτε�
ποτέ� σε� πολύ� κρύα,� πολύ� ζεστά,� πολύ� σκονισμένα� ή� υγρά� μέρη,�
ειδικότερα:
1��Κοντά� στο� καλοριφέρ� ή� σε� σώματα� υψηλής� θερμοκρασίας� ή� σε�
έκθεση�σε�ηλιακή�ακτινοβολία

2��Μην� αποσυναρμολογείτε� τη� συσκευή,� ειδάλλως� � μπορεί� να�
ακυρώσει�την�εγγύηση.�Όταν�τα�ακουστικά�και�η�θήκη�φόρτισης�δεν�
χρησιμοποιηθούν� για� πολύ� καιρό,� συνιστάται� να� τα� διατηρείτε� σε�
στεγανό�μέρος�και�να�τα�επαναφορτίζετε�τουλάχιστον�κάθε�2�μήνες

 
ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ
Η�παρατεταμένη�χρήση�των�ακουστικών�σε�υψηλή�ένταση�μπορεί�
να�προκαλέσει�ανεπανόρθωτη�απώλεια�ακοής.�Σας�συνιστούμε�να�
προσαρμόσετε�την�ένταση�του�ήχου�σε�φυσιολογικό�επίπεδο.�Όσο�
υψηλότερος�είναι�ο�ήχος,��τόσο�διατρέχετε�μεγαλύτερο�κίνδυνο�να�
βλάψετε�την�ακοή�σας�γρήγορα.
 
Επίσης� σας� συνιστούμε� να� χρησιμοποιείτε� τα� ακουστικά� σας�
υπεύθυνα!
Είναι� επικίνδυνο� ή� και� παράνομο� σε� κάποιες� περιπτώσεις� να�
χρησιμοποιείτε�ακουστικά��σε�καταστάσεις�που�απαιτούν�την�πλήρη�
προσοχή�σας,�όπως�η�οδήγηση�αυτοκινήτου,��η�οδήγηση�δικύκλου�ή�
ποδηλάτου,�αλλά�επίσης�και�ως�πεζός�όταν��περνάτε�τον�δρόμο�κλπ.
 
Αν�επιθυμείτε�να�επιστρέψετε�ένα�προϊόν�LEDWOOD,�παρακαλούμε�
επικοινωνήστε�με�το�κατάστημα�όπου�το�αγοράσατε.
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Τα� προϊόντα� μας� έχουν� εγγύηση� δύο� ετών� από� την� εγγύηση�
Ευρωπαϊκής�νομικής�συμμόρφωσης.
Τα�προϊόντα�Ledwood�σχεδιάζονται�και�παράγονται�για�να�παρέχουν�
στον� πελάτη� την� καλύτερη� δυνατή� εμπειρία� όσον� αφορά� στην�
ποιότητα� και� στις� σχετικές� τεχνολογίες.� Για� τον� λόγο� αυτή� η�
πλειοψηφία� των� προϊόντων� μας� πληρούν� τις� απαιτήσεις� και�
απέχουν�από�κάθε�δυσαρέσκεια.
Ωστόσο,�κάποια�προϊόντα�παρουσιάζουν�ελαττώματα�σχεδίασης�που�
έχουν�σχέση�με�την�γραμμή�παραγωγής,�συνεπώς�είναι�καθήκον�μας�
να�ενημερώνουμε�το�κοινό�σχετικά�με�την�διετή�εγγύηση�που�είναι�
διαθέσιμη�για�όλους�σε�ολόκληρη�τη�γραμμή�παραγωγής�μας.
Αν�αντιμετωπίσετε�πρόβλημα�με�ένα�από�τα�προϊόντα�μας�και�θα�
θέλατε�να�κάνετε�χρήση�της�εν�λόγω�εγγύησης,�επικοινωνήστε�με�
τον�πωλητή�σας.
Με�σεβασμό�προς�το�περιβάλλον�και�έχοντας�υπόψη�τη�νομοθεσία�
κατά�της�απόρριψης�αποβλήτων,�μην�θεωρήσετε�το�εν�λόγω�προϊόν�
αναλώσιμο,�μπορεί�να�του�δοθεί�μια�δεύτερη�ζωή!
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English

French

Dutch/Belgium

German

Italian

Spanish

Portuguese

Swedish

Finnish

Danish

Norwegian

Polish

Greek

BulgariaBULGARIAN
ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ
Bluetooth ........................................................................................V5.0
Максимална�мощност�на�Bluetooth ......................................... 8dBm
Честота .............................................................................. 100dB±3dB
импеданс ....................................................................................... 32Ω
Входяща�мощност .................................................................... 5V - 1A
Обхват�на�Bluetooth ......................................................................10 M
Мощност .................................................................................. 2X6mW
пълна�автономия ..........................................................................9:00
Автономност�на�слушалките ........................................................3:00
Капацитет�на�батерията .................................... 2X30mAh + 250mAh

Съдържание на кутията
Безжични� слушалки,� кутия� за� зареждане� USB-C� кабел,� тапички,�
ръководство�на�потребителя

APPAIRAGE  
Сдвояване & свързване
1�Включете�Bluetooth�на�вашето�устройство.
2��Извадете� слушалките�от� зареждащата� кутия.�Те�ще� се� включат�
автоматично�в�режим�на�сдвояване

3��Изберете�„URBAN“�от�списъка�с�намерени�Bluetooth�устройства�от�
вашето�устройство�за�свързване.

Забележка :
•��Уверете�се,�че�слушалките�са�в�разстояние�от�33�фута/�10�метра�до�
устройството,�без�препятствия.�

•��При� неуспешно� свързване,� поставете� слушалките� обратно� в�
зареждащата� кутия;� уверете� се,� че� са� изключени.� След� това�
повторете�стъпките�за�сдвояване.�

•��Ако�слушалките�останат�несвързани�с�устройство,�ще�се�изключат�
автоматично�след�3�минути.�

•��При� включване,� слушалките� автоматично� ще� се� свържат� с�
последното�устройство�преди�изключване.�Включете�Bluetooth�на�
вашето�устройство�преди�да�включите�слушалките.�
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BULGARIAN ПЪРВИЧЕН/ВТОРИЧЕН РЕЖИМ
Слушалките� имат� превключвател� между� първична� и� вторична�
функция.�
•��Когато� слушалките� са� вече� свързани� веднъж� с� Bluetooth�
устройство,� извадете� една�от� двете� слушалки�от� кутията�и� тя�
ще�може�да�се�използва�нормално.�Междувременно,�можете�да�
извадите�другата�слушалка�и�двете�ще�се�свържат.�

•��Когато� и� двете� слушалки� са� свързани� с� вашето� устройство,�
можете�да�върнете�едната�сушалка�в�зареждащата�кутия�и�да�
използвате�другата�независимо.

ЗАРЕЖДАНЕ
Зареждане на слушалките.
Поставете�слушалките�в�кутията�за�зареждане,�слушалките�ще�се�
зареждат�автоматично,�червеният�LED�индикатор�на�слушалките�
ще� свети� по� време� на� зареждане� и� ще� се� изключи,� когато� се�
зареди�напълно.

Зареждане на зарядната кутия 
В�опаковката�има�USB-C� кабел.�Свържете� го� към�USB�порта� за�
зареждане,� а� другия� край� към� USB� източник,� за� да� заредите�
калъфа.� Зеленият� LED� индикатор� на� кутията� за� зареждане� ще�
мига� по� време� на� зареждане.� Когато� батерията� на� кутията� за�
зареждане�е�изтощена,�LED�индикаторът�ще�мига�бавно.

ИЗKЛЮЧВАНЕ
Поставете�слушалките�обратно�в�зареждащата�кутия.
Когато� не� са� свързани� към� устройство,� слушалките� ще� се� изключат�
автоматично�след�3�минути.
 
ДИСФУНКЦИЯ
Не автоматично сдвояване на слушалките
Когато�авто-сдвояването�не�се�получи,�или�и�за�двете�слушалки�
пропадне�връзката.�Натиснете�бутона�за�захранване�на�лявата�и�
дясната�слушалка,�за�да�ги�изключите�и�включите�отново,�така�и�
лявата�и�дясната�слушалки�ще�бъдат�свързани�ръчно.

ВЪЗСТАНОВЯВАНЕ НА ФАБРИЧНИТЕ НАСТРОЙКИ
Извадете� слушалките� от� кутията� за� зареждане� и� ги� натиснете�
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продължително� за� повече� от� 5� секунди,� след� това� ги� сложете�
обратно�в�кутията�за�зареждане.

ПРЕДПАЗНИ МЕРКИ
Моля�вижте�това�ръководство�на�потребителя�преди�употреба�за�
го�използвате�правилно.
Тук� посоченото� съдържание� може� да� бъде� модифицирано� от�
време�на�време�за
по-добра�работа,� тъй�като�свойствата�и�функциите�на�продукта�
може�да�бъдат�променени
без�предизвестие.
За�звуковите�функции�на�продукта,� никога�не� го�използвайте�в�
твърде
студени,� твърде� горещи,� твърде� прашни� или� влажни� места,�
особено:
1��Близо� до� нагревател,� високотемпературно� оборудване� или�
соларизация

2��Никога� не� разглобявайте;� в� противен� случай,� може� да� се�
анулира�гаранцията.�Когато�слушалките�и�кутията�за�зареждане�
не�са�използвани�дълго�време,�се�препоръчва�да�се�държат�в�
сухо�място�и�да�се�зареждат�поне�всеки�2�месеца

 
ВНИМАНИЕ
Продължително� ползване� на� слушалките� при� висока� сила�
на� звука� може� да� причини� непоправима� загуба� на� слуха.�
Настоятелно�ви�съветваме�да�коригирате�вашата�сила�на�звука�
до�разумно�ниво.�Колкото�е�по-силен�звука,�толкова�е�по-голям�
риска�да�загубите�бързо�слуха�си.
 
Също�така�ви�съветваме�да�използвате�слушалките�си�отговорно!
Опасно� е� или� даже� незаконно� в� някои� области� да� ползвате�
слушалки� в� ситуации,� които� изискват� вашето� пълно� внимание,�
като�шофиране,�каране�на�мотор�или�колело,�но�и�като�пешеходец�
при�пресичане�на�улица�и�тн.
 
Ако�искате�да�върнете�продукт�на�LEDWOOD,�моля�свържете�се�с�
магазина,�където�го�купихте.
 
Нашите�продукти�са�гарантирани�за�две�години�от�Европейската�
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правна�гаранция�за�съответствие.
Продуктите� на� Ledwood� са� проектирани� и� произведени,� за� да�
осигурят� възможно� най-доброто� изживяване� на� клиентите�
по� отношение� на� качеството� и� свързаните� с� него� технологии.�
Ето� защо� по-голямата� част� от� нашите� продукти� отговарят� на�
търсенето�и�са�безукорни.
Някои� продукти� обаче� показват� дизайнерски� недостатъци,�
свързани� с� производството,� така� че� е� наше� задължение� да�
информираме� обществеността� за� двугодишната� гаранция,�
достъпна�за�всички�в�цялата�ни�продуктова�линия.
Ако�срещнете�проблем�с�някой�от�нашите�продукти�и�искате�да�
се�възползвате�от�тази�гаранция,�моля,�свържете�се�с�продавач�
в�магазина.
По�отношение�на�екологията�и�политиката�за�борба�с�отпадъците,�
внимавайте� да� не� третирате� разглеждания� продукт� като�
консуматив,�втори�живот�може�да�му�се�предложи!
 



62

Android iOS



63



64

English

French

Dutch/Belgium

German

Italian

Spanish

Portuguese

Swedish

Finnish

Danish

Norwegian

Polish

Greek

Bulgaria

ENGLISH
CARACTERISTICS
Bluetooth ..........................................................................................5.0
Bluetooth max power ................................................................. 5 dBm
Battery .................................................................................... 150 mAh
Tightness.......................................................................................IP 65

CHARGING THE WATCH
Please�ensure�the�band�has�enough�battery�at�your�first�time�using�it.�
Please�charge�the�band�first�if�it�can�not�be�powered�on,�and�then�the�
band will automatically start working.

INSTALL THE WATCH APP ON THE PHONE
To download and install « LEFUN HEALTH » please scan the QR code 
on the page 62, or search in APP Store.

WATCH CONNECTION
First Long press the touch button to turn on the watch.Make sure the 
smart phone bluetooth is on.Second,Open the "Lefun Health" APP, 
Press the top left corner.enter into the APP FUNCTION LIST.then 
press the APP icon "Search" choose “watch f43“ MAC numberwill 
show "Bluetooth Pairing request "press" Pair ;

WATCH OPERATION
When the watch sucessfully connectedwith 
the phone, the watch will syn the phone time 
date The APP will syn the bracelet sports datas 
heart rate monitoring datas blood pressure da-
tas and etc.Short press the bracelet touch but-
ton to switch the function long press the touch 
button to trun ON/OFF.

CHARGING METHOD
Unplug the band body from both ends 
of the strap. Insert the USB plug of the 
band correctly into the USB port of the 
computer or the phone adapter.
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ENGLISH

Pedometer
24 hours recording on bracelet Clear watch datas at 24:00,Can check;-
datas from the APP;

Sports mode 
Statistics OF your day Exercise duration, 24:00 Am per dayView his-
tory in APP;

SPO2 Test
Automatically messure the spO2 rate when the fucntion switch to the 
Heart rate,or can press the heart rate monitor in APP, Datas will saved 
in the APP;

Heart rate monitor
Automatically messure the heart rate when the fucntion switch to the Heart 
rate,or Can press the heart rate monitor inAPP,Datas will saved in the APP

…

FUNCTION INSTRUCTION 

Home Display 
Show Time,Date,Battery and etc
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Sleep monitor
Statistics of your day Sleep long clear at 24:00 Am View history in 
APP;

Blood pressure monitor 
Automatically messure the Blood pressure when the fucntion switch 
to the Heart rate, or can press the heart rate monitor in APP , Datas 
will savedin the APP.

Music Control
After connecting to the mobile phone, when the mobile phone is 
playing, you can use the watch to control the mobile phone to play /
pause, the last song, the next operation;

WeatherInfo
The weather page will display the current weather, the weather infor-
mation needs to connect to the client to obtain data;

Smart Alarm
Find the "Smart Clock" on APP, Set the time, press the time, can set 
the repeat mode, press compelet to save the setting, the watch will 
vibrate when time arrived.

Inactivity reminder  
Open the function in APP and set the time duration, the watch will 
vibrate

Drinking reminder 
Open the function in APP and set the time duration, the watch will 
vibrate

Anti-lost 
Open the function in APP, the watch will vibrate when the phone is 
taken away

Message Reminder 
Open the function in APP the watch will vibrate when the phone co-
mes a new message (SMS, QQ Facebook, Twitter, Whatsapp,Wecha.)
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Call Reminder 
Open the function in APP, the watch will vibrate when the phone co-
mes.

Shake the bracelet to take photo 
Open the function in APP, Then press the "Shake to take a photo" ,enter 
into� the�camera,�sake� the�watch� to�confirm.� (Make�sure� the�mobile�
Phone setting: Allow the APP to take photo and save the photo)

Watch locator 
Press the function in APP the watch will vibrate .

RESUME FACTORY SETTING
In�the�bracelet�settings,�find�and�click�“Reset“�to�clean�all�data�in�the�
watch;

NOTICES
1 Take off your band before having shower or swimming.
2 Please connect the band when synchronizing data.
3 Use the 5V USB charging adapter.
4  Do not expose the band in high moisture or extreme high tempe-

ratures.
5   When the APP crashes or reboots, please check the phone memory, 

clear it and try again, or exit the app to reopen it.
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FRENCH
CARACTERISTICS
Bluetooth ..........................................................................................5.0
Batterie ................................................................................... 150 mAh
Puissance maximale du Bluetooth ............................................. 5 dBm
Etancheité .....................................................................................IP 65 

CHARGER LA MONTRE
Veuillez� vous� assurer� que� le� bracelet� est� suffisamment� chargé� lors�
de sa première utilisation. Si vous ne pouvez pas l’allumer, veuillez 
d’abord la recharger, puis il se mettra automatiquement en marche.

MÉTHODE DE CHARGE
Séparez le corps du bracelet des deux extré-
mités du bracelet. Insérez correctement la 
fiche�USB�du�bracelet�dans�le�port�USB�de�l’or-
dinateur ou de l’adaptateur pour téléphone.

INSTALLER L’APPLICATION DE LA MONTRE SUR LE TÉLÉPHONE
Pour télécharger et installer « LEFUN HEALTH », veuillez scanner le 
code QR en page 62 ou effectuer une recherche dans l’APP Store.

CONNEXION DE LA MONTRE
Appuyez longuement sur le bouton tactile de la montre pour l’allumer. 
Assurez-vous que le Bluetooth du téléphone portable est activé. Ensuite, 
lancez�l’application�“Lefun�Health“ :�appuyez�sur�la�barre�de�fonction�du�
coin supérieur gauche, sur l’icône de l’application, sur “Connexion“, puis 
sur�« Rechercher »�et�sélectionnez�“watch f43“.�La�« demande�d’appai-
rage�Bluetooth »�apparait,�appuyez�sur�« Appairer ».

FONCTIONNEMENT DE LA MONTRE
Lorsque la montre est connectée au téléphone, 
elle se synchronise avec l’heure et la date du té-
léphone. L’application synchronise les données 
relatives�aux�activités�sportives�de� la�montre  :�
mesures de la fréquence cardiaque, de la ten-
sion artérielle, etc. Un appui bref sur le bouton 
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FRENCH tactile de la montre permet de changer de fonction. Un appui long sur le 
bouton tactile de la montre permet d’activer ou désactiver la fonction.

…

INSTRUCTION DE FONCTIONS
Écran d’accueil 
indique l’heure, la date, le niveau de charge de la 
batterie, etc.

Podomètre 
Enregistrement�des�données�pendant�24 heures�sur�la�montre.�Effa-
cement des données de la montre à minuit. Les données peuvent être 
consultées dans l’application.

Mode sport  
Statistiques concernant la durée d’activité physique de votre journée. 
Enregistrement� sur� 24  heures.� L’historique� peut� être� consulté� dans�
l’application.

Analyse SpO2  
Mesure automatique de la saturation pulsée en oxygène lorsque la 
fonction Suivi de la fréquence cardiaque est activée. Vous pouvez 
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également appuyer sur Suivi de la fréquence cardiaque dans l’applica-
tion. Les données sont enregistrées dans l’application.

Suivi de la fréquence cardiaque
Mesure automatique de la fréquence cardiaque lorsque la fonction 
Fréquence cardiaque est activée. Vous pouvez également appuyer sur 
Suivi de la fréquence cardiaque dans l’application. Les données sont 
enregistrées dans l’application.

Suivi du sommeil 
Statistiques concernant votre sommeil. Enregistrement sur 
24 heures.�Effacement�des�données�à�minuit.�L’historique�peut�être�
consulté dans l’application.

Tension artérielle 
Mesure automatique de la tension artérielle lorsque la fonction Fré-
quence cardiaque est activée. Vous pouvez également appuyer sur 
Suivi de la fréquence cardiaque dans l’application. Les données sont 
enregistrées dans l’application.

Controle de la musique  
Après avoir connecté le téléphone portable, lorsque le téléphone est 
en cours de lecture, vous pouvez utiliser la montre pour effectuer les 
commandes�suivantes :�lecture/pause,�musique�précédente/suivante.

Infos Météo 
La page météo indique la météo actuelle. L’application doit se connec-
ter au téléphone pour recueillir les données.

Alarme intelligente  
Recherchez� la� fonction� «  Horloge� intelligente  »� dans� l’application.�
Pour régler l’heure, appuyez sur l’heure. Vous pouvez paramétrer un 
mode�répétition.�Appuyez�sur�«  terminé »�pour�enregistrer� les�para-
mètres. La montre vibre lorsque le temps est écoulé.

Rappel d’inactivité  
ouvrez la fonction dans l’application, réglez la durée et la montre vibre 
lorsque le temps est écoulé.
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Rappel pour boire de l’eau 
Ouvrez la fonction dans l’application, réglez la durée et la montre vibre 
lorsque le temps est écoulé.

Protection contre la perte 
Ouvrez la fonction dans l’application, la montre vibre lorsque le télé-
phone est trop éloigné.

Notification de message 
Ouvrez la fonction dans l’application, la montre vibre lorsque le té-
léphone reçoit un nouveau message (SMS, QQ, Facebook, Twitter, 
WhatsApp, WeChat).

Notification d’appel 
Ouvrez la fonction dans l’application, la montre vibre lorsque le télé-
phone reçoit un appel.

Agiter la montre pour prendre une photo 
Ouvrez�la�fonction�dans�l’application,�appuyez�sur�« Shake�to�take�a�
photo  »,� ouvrez� l’appareil� photo� et� agiter� la�montre� pour� confirmer.�
(Vérifiez�les�paramètres�du�téléphone�portable :�autorisez�l’application�
à prendre des photos et à les enregistrer.)

Rechercher la montre 
Appuyez sur la fonction dans l’application, la montre vibre.

Rétablir les paramètres d'usine
Dans les paramètres du bracelet, recherchez et cliquez sur "Reset" 
pour�nettoyer�toutes�les�données�de�la�montre ;

AVIS
1  Enlevez le bracelet avant de prendre une douche ou de vous baigner.
2 Connectez le bracelet lors de la synchronisation des données.
3 Utilisez l’adaptateur de charge USB 5 V.
4  N’exposez pas le bracelet à une humidité élevée ou à des tempéra-

tures extrêmement élevées.
5��Si� l’application�plante�ou� redémarre,� vérifiez� la�mémoire�du� téléphone,�

effacez-la et réessayez, ou fermez l’application pour la rouvrir.
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DUTCH/BELGIUM
CARACTERISTICS
Bluetooth ......................................................................................... 5.0
Maximaal bluetooth-vermogen .................................................. 5 dBm
Batterij ....................................................................................150 mAh
Afdichting ..................................................................................... IP 65 

LAAD HET HORLOGE OP
Zorg ervoor dat de batterij van de armband volledig opgeladen is als 
u hem voor het eerst gebruikt. Laad de armband eerst op als hij niet 
kan worden ingschakeld, daarna zal de armband automatisch werken.

OPLAADMETHODE
Maak de armband los van beide uitein-
den van de riem. Steek de USB-stekker 
van de armband correct in de USB-poort 
van de computer of de telefoonadapter.

INSTALLEER DE WATCH-APP OP DE TELEFOON
Scan de QR-code op de 62e pagina of zoek in APP Store om «LEFUN 
HEALTH» te downloaden en te installeren.

KOPPELING MET ARMBAND
Druk eerst lang op de knop om de armband in te schakelen. Zorg ervoor 
dat de bluetooth-functie van de smartphone ingeschakeld is. Open daar-
na de "Lefun Gezondheid"-app en tik in de linkerbovenhoek. Ga naar de li-
jst met app-functies. Tik vervolgens op het app-pictogram, tik op "Zoeken" 
en kies de “watch f43“. Je zult een bluetooth-koppelingsverzoek krijgen. 
Tik op koppelen.

WERKING VAN DE ARMBAND
Wanneer de armband met succes met de telefoon is 
verbonden, zal de armband de datum en tijd van de 
telefoon synchroniseren. De app zal de sportgege-
vens van de armband zoals hartslag, bloeddruk, enz. 
synchroniseren. Druk kort op de aanraaktoets van de 
armband om tussen elke functie te schakelen. Druk 
lang op de aanraaktoets om in of uit te schakelen.
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DUTCH/BELGIUM DE FUNCTIES

Startscherm 
toont tijd, datum, batterijniveau enz.

…
Stappenteller
 de armband registreert 24 uur en wordt gereset om 24.00 uur. Je kunt 
de gegevens raadplegen in de app.

Sportmodus 
statistieken van je beweging per dag die worden gereset om 24.00 
uur. Je kunt de geschiedenis bekijken in de app.

SPO2 Test 
meet automatisch de spO2 wanneer de functie overschakelt naar 
hartslag, of tik op de hartslagmonitor in de app. Alle data worden 
opgeslagen in de app.

Hartslagmonitor
Meet automatisch de hartslag wanneer de functie overschakelt naar 
hartslag, of tik op de hartslagmonitor in de app. Alle data worden 
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opgeslagen in de app.

Slaapmonitor
Statistieken van je slaap per dag die worden gereset om 24.00 uur. Je 
kunt de geschiedenis bekijken in de app.

Bloeddruk
Meet automatisch de bloeddruk wanneer de functie overschakelt 
naar hartslag, of tik op de hartslagmonitor in de app. Alle data worden 
opgeslagen in de app.

Muziekbediening
na verbinding met de mobiele telefoon, wanneer de mobiele telefoon 
muziek afspeelt, kun je de armband gebruiken om de mobiele telefoon 
te bedienen om af te spelen/pauzeren, naar het laatste nummer te 
gaan, het volgende nummer te kiezen.

Weersinfo
de weerpagina toont het huidige weer, de weersinformatie moet ver-
binding maken met de client om gegevens te verkrijgen.

Slim alarm
zoek de "Slimme klok" op de app, stel de tijd in, tik op de tijd, stel 
de herhaalmodus in, tik op voltooien om de instelling op te slaan, de 
armband zal trillen wanneer de tijd is aangebroken.

Herinnering aan te lang zitten
open de functie in app en stel de tijdsduur in, de armband zal trillen
Herinnering om te drinken
open de functie in app en stel de tijdsduur in, de armband zal trillen

Anti-diefstal
open de functie in de app, de armband zal trillen wanneer de telefoon 
wordt weggenomen

Melding van bericht
open de functie in de app, de armband zal trillen wanneer er je tele-
foon een nieuw bericht ontvangt (SMS, QQ Facebook, Twitter, What-
sapp, Wecha.)
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Melding van oproep
open de functie in de app, de armband zal trillen wanneer iemand je belt.

De armband schudden om een foto te nemen 
open de functie in de app, druk dan op "Schudden om een foto te 
nemen", ga naar de cameramodus en schud de armband om te beves-
tigen. (Geef de app toestemming om foto's te nemen en de foto op te 
slaan in de instellingen van je telefoon)

Armband zoeken
druk op de functie in de app, de armband zal trillen.

FABRIEKSINSTELLINGEN TERUGZETTEN
Zoek en klik in de armbandinstellingen op "Reset" om alle gegevens in 
het horloge te wissen. 

MEDEDELINGEN
1 - Doe uw armband af voordat u gaat douchen of zwemmen.
2 - Koppel de armband bij het synchroniseren van gegevens.
3 - Gebruik de 5V USB-oplaadadapter.
4 -  Stel de armband niet bloot aan hoge vochtigheid of extreem hoge 

temperaturen.
5 -  Wanneer de APP vastloopt of opnieuw opstart, controleer dan het 

telefoongeheugen, wis het en probeer het opnieuw, of sluit de APP 
af en open ze opnieuw.
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GERMAN
CARACTERISTICS
Bluetooth ..........................................................................................5.0
Bluetooth-Maximalleistung ........................................................ 5 dBm
Batterie ................................................................................... 150 mAh
Abdichtung ....................................................................................IP 65 

LADEN SIE DIE UHR AUF
Bitte vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Batterie des Armbands aus-
reichend geladen ist, bevor Sie es zum ersten Mal benutzen. Bitte 
laden Sie das Armband zunächst auf, wenn es nicht eingeschaltet 
werden kann, dann wird es automatisch angehen.

LADEMETHODE
Lösen Sie beide Enden des Armbands vom 
Träger. Führen Sie den USB-Stecker des Ar-
mbands korrekt in den USB-Port des Com-
puters oder des Smartphone-Adapters ein.

INSTALLIEREN SIE DIE WATCH-APP AUF DEM SMARTPHONE
Um „LEFUN HEALTH“ herunterzuladen oder zu installieren, scannen 
Sie die QR-Codes auf den Seiten 62 oder mehr im APP Store.

VERBINDEN DES ARMBANDS
Drücken Sie zunächst lange auf den Druckknopf, um das Armband ein-
zuschalten. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Bluetooth-Funktion Ihres Smart-
phones eingeschaltet ist. Dann öffnen Sie die App „Lefun Health“, drücken Sie 
oben links, um zur FUNKTIONSLISTE DER APP zu gelangen; drücken Sie das 
APP-Icon und dann auf „Suchen“; wählen Sie das gewünschte “watch f43“. 
Der Hinweis „Anfrage Bluetooth Pairing“ erscheint; drücken Sie auf „Pairing“;

BEDIENEN DES ARMBANDS
Sobald das Armband erfolgreich mit dem Smartphone 
verbunden wurde, übernimmt es dessen Datums- und 
Zeitangaben; die APP wiederum übernimmt die Daten 
zu Sportausübung, Herzfrequenz, Blutdruck usw. des 
Armbands. Drücken Sie kurz auf den Druckknopf, um 
zwischen den Funktionen zu wechseln, und lange, um 
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GERMAN das Armband ein- und auszuschalten.

HINWEISE ZU DEN FUNKTIONEN 

Start-Display 
zeigt Uhrzeit, Datum, Ladestand usw. an;Hinweise 
zu den Funktionen

…
Pedometer 
24-Stunden-Aufzeichnung;� Löschfunktion� der� Daten� um� 24.00  Uhr,�
Kontrolle der Daten über die APP;

Modus Sport 
Statistiken�Ihres�Tages�Übungen�Dauer,�24 Stunden�pro�Tag,�Verlauf�
in der APP;

SPO2 Test 
Automatische Messung der spO2 Frequenz, wenn die Funktion zur 
Herzfrequenz schaltet; oder drücken Sie auf das Feld Herzfrequenz in 
der APP, die Daten werden in der APP gespeichert;
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Anzeige Herzfrequenz
Automatische Messung der Herzfrequenz, wenn die Funktion zur 
Herzfrequenz schaltet; oder drücken Sie auf das Feld Herzfrequenz in 
der APP, die Daten werden in der APP gespeichert.

Schlaf-Aufzeichnung
Statistiken�zu�Ihren�Schlafphasen,�24 Stunden�pro�Tag,�Verlauf�in�der�APP;

Blutdruck
Automatische Messung des Blutdrucks, wenn die Funktion zur 
Herzfrequenz schaltet; oder drücken Sie auf das Feld Herzfrequenz in 
der APP, die Daten werden in der APP gespeichert;

Musiksteuerung
Wenn das Armband mit Ihrem Smartphone verbunden ist, können 
Sie – wenn Sie über Ihr Smartphone Musik abspielen – Ihr Armband 
benutzen, um die Musik anzuhalten oder zu starten, den letzten Song 
nochmals zu spielen oder zum nächsten Song zu gehen;
WeatherInfo 
Die Wetterseite zeigt das aktuelle Wetter an; das Armband muss mit 
dem Smartphone verbunden sein, um die Wetterdaten anzeigen zu 
können;

Smart Alarm 
Sie� finden� in� der�App� eine� „Smart�Uhr“;� stellen�Sie� die�Uhrzeit� oder�
einen Zeitalarm ein, Einstellungen wiederholen oder speichern; das 
Armband vibriert, wenn die eingestellte Zeit erreicht ist.

Sitz-Erinnerung 
Öffnen Sie die APP und stellen Sie die Dauer der sitzenden Haltung 
ein; das Armband vibriert, wenn die eingestellte Zeit erreicht ist.

Trink-Erinnerung
Öffnen Sie die APP und stellen Sie das Trinkintervall ein; das Armband 
vibriert, wenn die eingestellte Zeit erreicht ist.

Verlust-Alarm 
Öffnen Sie die Funktion in der APP; das Armband vibriert, sobald das 
Smartphone weggenommen wird.
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Mitteilungs-Benachrichtigung 
Öffnen Sie die Funktion in der APP; das Armband vibriert, sobald das 
Smartphone eine neue Nachricht erhält (SMS, QQ Facebook, Twitter, 
WhatsApp, Wecha).

Anruf-Benachrichtigung 
Öffnen Sie die Funktion in der APP; das Armband vibriert, sobald das 
Smartphone einen Anruf erhält.

Schütteln Sie das Armband, um ein Foto zu machen 
Öffnen Sie die Funktion in der APP und drücken Sie „Shake to take a 
photo“, aktivieren Sie die Kamera, schütteln Sie zum Bestätigen das 
Armband. (Stellen Sie sicher, dass am Smartphone die Einstellung ak-
tiviert ist, die es der App erlaubt, Fotos zu machen und zu speichern).

Armband finden
Aktivieren Sie die Funktion in der APP und das Armband beginnt zu 
vibrieren.

AUF WERKSEINSTELLUNG ZURÜCKSETZEN
Suchen Sie in den Armbandeinstellungen nach „Reset“ und klicken Sie 
darauf, um alle Daten in der Uhr zu löschen.

HINWEISE
1 -   Legen Sie Ihr Smart-Armband ab, bevor Sie duschen oder schwim-

men gehen.
2 -  Bitte verbinden Sie das Armband, wenn Sie Daten synchronisieren.
3 -  Verwenden Sie den 5V USB-Ladeadapter.
4 -  Setzen Sie das Armband keiner hohen Feuchtigkeit oder hohen 

Temperaturen aus.
5 -  Wenn die APP abstürzt oder neustartet, überprüfen und löschen 

Sie den Handyspeicher, und versuchen Sie es dann erneut oder 
verlassen Sie die App und öffnen Sie sie erneut.
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ITALIAN
CARACTERISTICS
Bluetooth ......................................................................................... 5.0
Potenza Bluetooth max .............................................................. 5 dBm
Batteria ...................................................................................150 mAh
Sigillatura ..................................................................................... IP 65 

CARICA L'OROLOGIO
Assicurarsi�che�il�bracciale�disponga�di�una�batteria�sufficiente�al�pri-
mo utilizzo. Caricare prima il braccialetto nel caso in cui non si accen-
da, dopodiché comincerà a funzionare automaticamente.

METODO DI RICARICA
Scollegare il corpo del braccialetto da entrambe 
le estremità del cinturino. Inserire correttamente 
il connettore USB del braccialetto nella porta USB 
del computer o dell’adattatore del telefono.

INSTALLAZIONE DELL’APP DEL OROLOGIO SUL TELEFONO
Per scaricare o installare "LEFUN HEALTH", scansiona i codici QR a 
pagina�62�o�più�nell'APP�Store.

CONNESSIONE DELLO SMARTWATCH
Premere a lungo sul pulsante tattile dello smartwatch per accenderlo. 
Assicurarsi che il Bluetooth del telefono sia acceso. Aprire l’app “Le-
fun Health”, premere la barra delle funzioni nell’angolo superiore sinis-
tro, premere sull’icona “Connessione” e poi su “Ricerca” e selezionare  
"watch f43" che appare nell’elenco. Apparirà la “Richiesta Bluetooth”. 
Premere su “Associare” e connettersi.

OPERAZIONI SULLO SMARTWATCH
Quando lo smartwatch è correttamente connesso 
al telefono, sincronizzerà l’ora e la data del telefono. 
L’app sincronizzerà i dati sportivi dello smartwatch, il 
battito cardiaco, i dati di monitoraggio, la pressione 
sanguigna, ecc. Premere brevemente il pulsante tat-
tile dello smartwatch per passare da una funzione 
all’altra e premerlo a lungo per attivarla o disattivarla.
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ITALIAN SPIEGAZIONE DELLE FUNZIONI

Schermata Home
mostra l’ora, la data, il livello di batteria, ecc.

…
Contapassi
registrazione sullo smartwatch nel corso delle 24 ore, reinizializza-
zione dei dati a mezzanotte e possibilità di visualizzarli sull’app.

Modalità sportiva 
statistiche sulla durata degli allenamenti quotidiani nel corso della 
giornata (24 ore), visualizzazione dello storico nell’app.

Misurazione della SpO2 
misurazione automatica del livello di SpO2 durante la misurazione del 
battito cardiaco oppure selezionando il monitoraggio del battito car-
diaco nell’app. I dati vengono salvati nell’app.

Monitoraggio della frequenza cardiaca
misurazione automatica della frequenza cardiaca durante la misu-
razione del battito cardiaco oppure selezionando il monitoraggio del 
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battito cardiaco nell’app. I dati vengono salvati nell’app.

Monitoraggio del sonno
statistiche sulla durata del riposo quotidiano nel corso della giornata 
(24 ore), visualizzazione dello storico nell’app.

Pressione sanguigna
misurazione automatica della pressione sanguigna durante la misu-
razione del battito cardiaco oppure selezionando il monitoraggio del 
battito cardiaco nell’app. I dati vengono salvati nell’app.

Control de mủsica 
dopo essersi connesso al cellulare, quando la musica sarà in ripro-
duzione si potrà utilizzare lo smartwatch per controllare le seguenti 
funzioni: play/pausa, brano precedente/successivo.

Informazioni meteo 
la pagina del meteo mostrerà le previsioni attuali. Necessita di 
connettersi al telefono per raccogliere i dati.

Sveglia intelligente 
trovare “Sveglia intelligente” sull’app, impostare l’orario e l’eventuale 
ripetizione della sveglia, premere “Completa” per salvare le imposta-
zioni e lo smartwatch vibrerà al suonare della sveglia.

Avviso di movimento
aprire la funzione nell’app e impostare la durata della funzione. Lo 
smartwatch vibrerà al suo scadere.

Promemoria di idratazione 
aprire la funzione nell’app e impostare la durata della funzione. Lo 
smartwatch vibrerà al suo scadere.

Antifurto 
aprire la funzione nell’app e lo smartwatch vibrerà quando il telefono 
verrà portato via.

Notifica messaggi
aprire la funzione nell’app e lo smartwatch vibrerà alla ricezione di un 
nuovo messaggio (SMS, Facebook, Twitter, Whatsapp, Wecha).
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Notifica chiamate
aprire la funzione nell’app e lo smartwatch vibrerà alla ricezione di 
una chiamata.

Scuotere lo smartwatch per scattare una foto 
aprire la funzione nell’app, premere “Scuotere per scattare una foto”, 
aprire la fotocamera e scuotere lo smartwatch per confermare (assi-
curarsi di avere selezionato l’impostazione sul telefono: Consentire 
all’app di scattare e registrare le foto).

Ritrova lo smartwatch
premere la funzione nell’app e lo smartwatch inizierà a vibrare.

RIPRISTINO DELLE IMPOSTAZIONI DI FABBRICA
Nelle impostazioni del braccialetto, trova e fai clic su "Reset" per pulire 
tutti i dati nell'orologio.

AVVERTENZE
1 Togliere il braccialetto prima di fare la doccia o il bagno.
2 Collegare il braccialetto quando si sincronizzano i dati.
3 Usare l’adattatore di ricarica USB da 5 V.
4  Non esporre il braccialetto a umidità elevata o a temperature estre-

mamente alte.
5  Quando l’APP si blocca o si riavvia, controllare la memoria del telefo-

no, svuotarla e riprovare, o uscire dall’app per riaprirla.
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SPANISH
CARACTERISTICS
Bluetooth ......................................................................................... 5.0
Potencia de Bluetooth máxima .................................................. 5 dBm
Batería ....................................................................................150 mAh
Sellando ........................................................................................ IP 65 

CARGAR EL RELOJ
Compruebe�que� la�pulsera� tiene� suficiente�batería� cuando� lo�utilice�
por primera vez. Cargue la pulsera si no es así y se encenderá au-
tomáticamente.

INSTRUCCIONES DE CARGA
Separe el cuerpo de la pulsera de la cor-
rea. Conéctelo al puerto USB del orde-
nador o el adaptador de su teléfono.

INSTALE LA APP DEL RELOJ EN EL TELÉFONO
Para�descargar�o�instalar�"LEFUN�HEALTH",�escanee�los�códigos�QR�
en las páginas 62 o más en la tienda de aplicaciones.

CONEXIÓN DEL RELOJ
Mantenga�pulsado�el�botón� táctil�para�encender�el� reloj.�Asegúrese�
de que el Bluetooth del smartphone está activado. Abra la App «Le-
fun�Health»�en�su�teléfono�y�pulse�la�barra�de�función�de�la�esquina�
superior� izquierda.�Pulse�el� icono�de�conexión�y� lance� la�búsqueda�
para seleccionar "watch f43“, que aparecerá en la lista. Conéctese 
aceptando la solicitud de emparejamiento.

FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL RELOJ
Cuando el reloj se conecta correctamente con el 
teléfono, se sincronizará con la fecha y la hora 
del teléfono. La App sincronizará los datos de 
actividad,� frecuencia� cardíaca,� presión� arterial,�
etc.�del�reloj.�Pulse�brevemente�el�botón�táctil�del�
reloj�para�cambiar�de�función.�Pulse�prolongada-
mente para apagar.
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SPANISH INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Pantalla de inicio 
Mostrar hora, fecha, estado de la batería, etc.

…
Podómetro 
24 horas de registro. Los datos del reloj se eliminarán a las 00:00.

Modo deportivo 
estadísticas de los períodos de actividad física diaria en 24 horas.

Función SPO2 
mide automáticamente la tasa de oxígeno en sangre. Los resultados 
de�la�medición�se�transmitirán�automáticamente�a�la�App�para�su�al-
macenamiento.

Control de frecuencia cardíaca
Mide automáticamente la frecuencia cardíaca. También puede se-
leccionar�esta�función�en�su�teléfono.�Los�resultados�se�transmitirán�
automáticamente a la App para su almacenamiento
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Seguimiento del sueño
Estadísticas de los períodos de sueño diario en 24 horas. Puede 
consultar su historial en la App.

Presión arterial
Mide�automáticamente�la�presión�arterial.�También�puede�seleccionar�
esta�función�en�su�teléfono.�Los�resultados�de�la�medición�se�transmi-
tirán automáticamente a la App para su almacenamiento.

Control de música 
tras� emparejarse� con� el� teléfono� móvil,� podrá� utilizar� el� reloj� para�
controlar� la� reproducción� de� su� teléfono� (reproducir,� pausar,� última�
pista, pista siguiente).

Información meteorológica
la�página�meteorológica�mostrará�el�tiempo�actual,�para�obtener�infor-
mación�meteorológica�deberá�conectarse�al�teléfono.

Alarma inteligente 
busque�el�reloj�inteligente�en�la�App.�Configure�la�hora.�Puede�ajustar�
el�modo�de� repetición.�Guarde� la� configuración:� el� reloj� vibrará�a� la�
hora programada.

Alarma de sedentarismo 
Abra�la�función�en�la�App�y�programe�la�duración:�el�reloj�vibrará.

Recordatorio para beber
Abra�la�función�en�la�App�y�programe�la�duración:�el�reloj�vibrará.

Antipérdida
Abra� la�función�en� la�App:�el� reloj�vibrará�cuando�el� teléfono�se�dis-
tancie.

Alarma de mensaje
Abra�la�función�en�la�App:�el�reloj�vibrará�cuando�el�teléfono�reciba�un�
mensaje nuevo (SMS, Facebook, Twitter, WhatsApp, WeChat.)

Alarma de llamada
active�la�función�en�la�App,�el�reloj�vibrará�cuando�el�teléfono�reciba�
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una llamada.

Agitar el reloj para tirar una foto 
Abra�la�función�en�la�App.�Seleccione�la�cámara�y�utilice�el�reloj�para�
tirar�la�foto.�(Confirme�que�el�teléfono�móvil�está�configurado:�Dé�ac-
ceso a la App para realizar y almacenar fotografías)

Buscar el reloj 
Pulse�la�función�en�la�App:�el�reloj�vibrará.

RESTAURAR AJUSTES DE FÁBRICA
En�la�configuración�de�la�pulsera,�busque�y�haga�clic�en�"Reset"�para�
limpiar todos los datos del reloj.
CONSEJOS
1 Quítese la pulsera antes de ducharse o bañarse.
2 Conecte la pulsera al sincronizar los datos.
3 Utilice el cargador de 5V USB.
4 Proteja la pulsera de temperaturas extremas y del agua.
5��Si�la�aplicación�se�bloquea�o�se�reinicia,�compruebe�la�memoria�del�

teléfono, apague y vuelva a intentarlo o salga de la app y ábrala de 
nuevo.
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PORTUGUESE
CARACTERISTICS
Bluetooth ......................................................................................... 5.0
Potência Bluetooth max ............................................................. 5 dBm
Bateria ....................................................................................150 mAh
Selagem ....................................................................................... IP 65 

CARREGAR O RELÓGIO
Por�favor,�certifique-se�de�que�o�bracelete�possui�bateria�o�suficiente�
na primeira vez em que o for usar. Deve primeiramente carregar o 
bracelete caso não consiga ligar o mesmo. Desse modo, o bracelete 
começará a funcionar automaticamente.

MÉTODO DE CARREGAMENTO
Desconecte o aparelho de ambas as extre-
midades da pulseira. Insira corretamente o 
plugue USB do bracelete na entrada USB do 
computador�ou�no�adaptador�de�telemóvel.

INSTALAR A APLICAÇÃO DO RELÓGIO NO SEU TELEMÓVEL
Para�baixar�e� instalar�o� «LEFUN�HEALTH»,� leia�o�código�QR�na�62ª�
página ou pesquise na APP Store. 

CONEXÃO DO RELÓGIO
Primeiramente, pressione durante alguns segundos o botão táctil para 
ligar�o�relógio.�Certifique-se�de�que�o�Bluetooth�do�seu�smartphone�está�
ativado. Abra a aplicação "Lefun Health" no seu telefone. Clique na bar-
ra de funçõ do canto superior esquerdo. Clique no ícone de "Conexão" 
e em "Buscar", e selecione “watch f43“. O "Pedido de emparelhamento 
Bluetooth" aparece no ecrã, clique "Emparelhar" para conectar.

UTILIZAÇÃO DO RELÓGIO
Quando�o� relógio�estiver�conectado�com�sucesso�
ao telefone, sincronizará a data e hora conforme o 
telefone. A aplicação sincronizará as informações 
relativas à prática de exercícios físicos, aos bati-
mentos cardíacos, à pressão arterial, etc. Pressione 
rapidamente�o�botão�táctil�do�relógio�para�trocar�de�
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PORTUGUESE função e torne a pressionar o botão durante alguns segundos para 
ligar/desligar�o�relógio.

INSTRUÇÕES DE FUNÇÕES

Mostrador principal 
Mostra a hora, data, nível da bateria, etc.

…
Pedómetro 
24�horas�de�dados�armazenados�no�relógio.�Os�dados�são�reinicia-
lizados�à�meia-noite�e�podem�ser�verificados�a�partir�da�aplicação.

Modo desporto 
Estatísticas dos exercícios praticados durante o dia. Pode ver o 
histórico�na�aplicação.

Teste SPO2 
Pode medir automaticamente o nível de oxigenação do sangue com a 
função de Frequência cardíaca, ou selecionar o monitor de Frequên-
cia cardíaca na aplicação. Os dados recolhidos serão guardados na 
aplicação.
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Monitor de Frequência cardíaca
Pode medir automaticamente a Frequência cardíaca, ou selecionar 
o monitor de Frequência cardíaca na aplicação. Os dados recolhidos 
serão guardados na aplicação.

Monitor de sono
As estatísticas do seu sono serão reinicializadas à meia-noite. Pode 
visualizar�o�histórico�na�aplicação.

Pressão sanguínea
Pode medir automaticamente a Pressão sanguínea com a função de 
Frequência cardíaca, ou selecionar o monitor de Frequência cardíaca 
na aplicação. Os dados recolhidos serão guardados na aplicação.

Controle de música
Depois de conectar ao telefone, quando estiver a escutar música no 
mesmo,�pode�utilizar�o�relógio�para�controlar�os�comandos�reprodu-
zir/pausar,�música�anterior/próxima�música;

WeatherInfo 
A�página�de�previsão�meteorológica�mostrará�as�condições�climáti-
cas atuais. Porém, é necessária a conexão ao telefone para recolher 
as informações pertinentes.

Alarme inteligente 
Encontre� o� "Alarme� Inteligente"� na� aplicação.� Configure� a� hora,� o�
modo�de� repetição�e�pressione�Concluir�para�guardar�as�configura-
ções.�O�relógio�vibrará�no�horário�configurado.

Lembrete de sedentariedade 
Abra�esta�funcionalidade�na�aplicação�e�configure�a�duração.�O�reló-
gio vibrará.

Lembrete para ingestão de líquido 
Abra�esta�funcionalidade�na�aplicação�e�configure�a�duração.�O�reló-
gio vibrará.

Anti-perda
Abra�esta�funcionalidade�na�aplicação.�O�relógio�vibrará�se�o�telefone�
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não estiver ao alcance.

Lembrete de Mensagem
Abra�esta�funcionalidade�na�aplicação.�O�relógio�vibrará�quando�re-
ceber uma nova mensagem no telefone (SMS, QQ Facebook, Twitter, 
Whatsapp, Wecha)

Indicador de chamada
Abra�esta�funcionalidade�na�aplicação.�O�relógio�vibrará�quando�rece-
ber uma nova chamada.

Agite o relógio para tirar uma fotografia
Abra esta funcionalidade na aplicação. Então, pressione "Agitar para 
tirar�uma�foto",�vá�à�câmara�e�agite�o�relógio�para�confirmar.�(Certi-
fique-se�de�que�as�configurações�do�telefone�permitem�que�a�aplica-
ção tire fotos e as guarde)

Encontrar o relógio 
Abra�esta�funcionalidade�na�aplicação.�O�relógio�vibrará.

REPOR A CONFIGURAÇÃO DE FÁBRICA
Nas�configurações�da�pulseira,�encontre�e�clique�em�"Reset"�para�lim-
par�todos�os�dados�do�relógio.

AVISOS
1 Remova o bracelete antes de tomar banho ou de nadar.
2 Conecte o bracelete ao sincronizar os dados.
3 Use o adaptador USB 5V.
4  Não exponha o bracelete a temperaturas demasiado elevadas ou a 

ambientes demasiado húmidos.
5  Sempre que houver alguma falha ou reinicialização da aplicação, 
verifique�a�memória�do�seu�telemóvel,� limpe-a�e�tente�novamente,�
ou feche e abra a aplicação novamente.
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English

French

Dutch/Belgium

German

Italian

Spanish

Portuguese

Swedish

Finnish

Danish

Norwegian

Polish

Greek

Bulgaria

SWEDISH
CARACTERISTICS
Bluetooth ......................................................................................... 5.0
Max Bluetooth-effekt .................................................................. 5 dBm
Batteri .....................................................................................150 mAh
Tätning ......................................................................................... IP 65 

LADDA KLOCKAN
Se till att armbandet har tillräcklig batterikapacitet när du använder 
det för första gången. Ladda armbandet först om det inte går att star-
ta så kommer bandet automatiskt att fungera.

LADDNINGSMETOD
Koppla bort huvuddelen från bandets 
båda ändar. Sätt i USB-kontakten på 
armbandet i USB-porten på datorn eller 
telefonadaptern.

INSTALLERA KLOCKAPPEN PÅ TELEFONEN
För att ladda ner eller installera "LEFUN HEALTH", skanna QR-koder på 
sidorna 62 eller mer i APP Store.

ANSLUTNING TILL KLOCKAN
Tryck fört länge på pekknappen på klockan för att slå på den, se till 
att mobiltelefonens Bluetooth är på, öppna mobiltelefonen och star-
ta APPEN "Lefun Health" - klicka på funktionsfältet i det övre vänstra 
hörnet - klicka på ikonen på "anslutning" klicka sedan på "Sök" och välj 
“watch f43“. "Bluetooth-begäran" visas "Parkoppla" Klicka på "Parkop-
pla" och anslut.

KLOCKANS FUNKTIONER
När klockan är parkopplad med telefonen, kommer 
den att synka telefonens tidsdatum. APPEN kommer 
att synka klockans sportdata, pulsmätningsdata, 
blodtrycksdata och etc. Tryck kort på klockans pek-
knapp för att växla funktion, tryck länge på pekknap-
pen för att sätta PÅ/stänga AV.
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SWEDISH INSTRUKTIONER

Hemskärm 
Visa tid, datum, batteri och etc.

…
Stegräknare
Klockan registrerar 24 timmars information. Rensa klockans data kl. 
24:00, data kan kontrolleras från APPEN,

Sportläge 
Statistik ÖVER din dag Träningslängd, 24:00 per dag Visa historik i 
APPEN

SPO2-test 
Mät automatiskt spO2-frekvensen när funktionen växlar till puls, eller 
tryck på pulsmätaren i APPEN, data sparas i APPEN

Pulsmätare
Mät pulsen automatiskt när funktionen växlar till puls, eller tryck på 
pulsmätaren i APPEN, data sparas i APPEN
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Sömnövervakning
Statistik över din dag Sov länge rensa data klockan 24:00 Visa historik 
i APPEN,

Blodtryck
Mät blodtrycket automatiskt när funktionen växlar till puls, eller tryck 
på pulsmätaren i APPEN, data sparas i APPEN.

Musikkontroll
Efter att ha anslutit till mobiltelefonen, när mobiltelefonen spelar kan 
du använda klockan för att styra mobiltelefonen för att spela/pausa, 
lyssna på den sista låten, nästa låt,

WeatherInfo 
Vädersidan visar det aktuella vädret, väderinformationen måste 
anslutas till telefonen för att få informationen,

Smart Alarm 
Hitta "Smart Clock" på APPEN, ställ in tiden, tryck på tiden, ställ in up-
prepning, tryck på avsluta för att spara inställningen, klockan vibrerar 
vid den inställda tiden..

Påminnelse vid stillasittande 
öppna funktionen i APPEN och ställ in tidslängden så vibrerar klockan

Påminnelse om att dricka 
Öppna funktionen i APPEN och ställ in tidslängden så vibrerar klockan

Förhindra förlust
öppna funktionen i APPEN, klockan vibrerar när telefonen tas bort

Meddelandepåminnelse
öppna funktionen i APPEN klockan kommer att vibrera när telefonen 
får ett nytt meddelande (SMS, QQ Facebook, Twitter, Whatsapp, We-
cha.)

Samtalsindikator
Öppna funktionen i APPEN, klockan vibrerar vid inkommande samtal.
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Skaka klockan för att ta ett foto 
öppna funktionen i APPEN, tryck sedan på "Skaka för att ta ett foto", 
gå till kameran, skaka klockan för att bekräfta. (Se till att mobiltele-
fonen är inställd på att tillåta APPEN att ta bilder och spara bilden)

Hitta klockan
Tryck på funktionen i APPEN så vibrerar klockan.

ÅTERGÅ TILL FABRIKSINSTÄLLNINGAR
I armbandsinställningarna, hitta och klicka på "Reset" för att rensa all 
data i klockan.

NOTISER
1 Ta av ditt band innan du duschar eller simmar
2 Anslut bandet när du synkroniserar data.
3 Använd USB-laddningsadaptern på 5V
4 Utsätt inte bandet för hög fukt eller extremt höga temperaturer.
5  När APPEN kraschar eller startar om, kontrollera telefonens minne, 

rensa det och försök igen eller stäng appen för att öppna den igen.
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English

French

Dutch/Belgium

German

Italian

Spanish

Portuguese

Swedish

Finnish

Danish

Norwegian

Polish

Greek

Bulgaria

FINNISH
CARACTERISTICS
Bluetooth ..........................................................................................5.0
Bluetoothin enimmäisteho ......................................................... 5 dBm
Akku ........................................................................................ 150 mAh
Tiivistys .........................................................................................IP 65

LATAA KELLO
Varmista, että rannekkeen akku on ladattu ennen ensimmäistä käyttö-
kertaa. Lataa ranneke, jos sitä ei voida käynnistää. Silloin ranneke 
alkaa toimimaan automaattisesti.

LATAUSMENETELMÄ
Irrota rannekkeen runko hihnan molem-
mista päistä. Aseta rannekkeen USB-lii-
tin oikein tietokoneen USB-porttiin tai 
puhelimen sovittimeen.

ASENNA KELLOSOVELLUS PUHELIMEEN
Lataa ja asenna «LEFUN HEALTH» skannaamalla QR-koodi 62. sivulta 
tai hakemalla APP Storesta.

RANNEKKEEN YHDISTÄMINEN
Paina ensin pitkään kosketuspainiketta kytkeäksesi rannekkeen päälle. 
Varmista, että älypuhelimen Bluetooth on päällä. Seuraavaksi avaa "Lefun 
Health" -sovellus. Napsauta vasenta yläkulmaa ja siirry SOVELLUKSEN 
TOIMINTOLUETTELOON. Napsauta sitten sovelluksen "Yhteys"-kuvaketta 
ja napsauta sitten "Hae" ja valitse “watch f43“. "Bluetooth-pyyntö" tulee 
näkyviin. Napsauta "Pariliitoksen muodostus" ja muodosta yhteys.

RANNEKKEEN TOIMINTA
Kun ranneke on yhdistetty puhelimeen, se 
synkronoi puhelimen kellonajan ja päivämäärän. 
Sovellus synkronoi rannekkeen urheilutiedot, 
sykemittaustiedot, verenpainetiedot jne. Paina 
rannekkeen kosketuspainiketta lyhyesti vaih-
taaksesi toimintoa. Paina pitkään kosketuspai-
niketta kytkeäksesi PÄÄLLE/POIS PÄÄLTÄ.
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FINNISH TOIMINTO-OHJE

Kotinäyttö 
Näytä aika, päivämäärä, akku jne.

…
Askelmittari 
Ranneke laskee askeleet vuorokaudessa. Numerot nollataan keskiyöl-
lä. Tietoja voidaan tarkastella sovelluksessa.

Urheilutila 
Päivittäiset tilastot: Harjoituksen kesto 24 tunnissa, historia näytetään 
sovelluksessa.

SPO2-testi 
Kun vaihdat syketilaan tai painat sykemittaria sovelluksessa, spO2-no-
peus mitataan automaattisesti ja tiedot tallennetaan sovellukseen.

Sykemittari
Kun vaihdat syketilaan tai painat sykemittaria sovelluksessa, syke mi-
tataan automaattisesti ja tiedot tallennetaan sovellukseen



98

Unen seuranta
Päivittäiset tilastot: Unen kesto 24 tunnissa, historia näytetään sovel-
luksessa.

Verenpaine
Kun vaihdat verenpainetilaan tai painat verenpainemittaria sovelluk-
sessa, verenpaine mitataan automaattisesti ja tiedot tallennetaan 
sovellukseen.

Musiikin ohjaus
Kun matkapuhelin on yhdistetty, ja kuuntelet musiikkia, voit käyttää 
ranneketta ohjaamaan seuraavia komentoja: toisto/tauko, edellinen/
seuraava kappale.

Säätiedot 
Sääsivu näyttää tämänhetkisen sään. Säätietojen vastaanottaminen 
edellyttää, että yhteys on muodostettu puhelimeen.

Älyhälytys 
Etsi "älykello" sovelluksesta ja määritä herätyskello sovelluksessa, 
niin ranneke värisee muistuttamaan, kun aika on kulunut. Voit asettaa 
toistuvan hälytyksen.

Liikkeellelähtömuistutus 
Avaa toiminto sovelluksessa ja aseta kesto, jolloin ranneke värisee

Juomismuistutus 
Avaa toiminto sovelluksessa ja aseta kesto, jolloin ranneke värisee

Katoamista ehkäisevä toiminto
Avaa toiminto sovelluksessa ja ranneke värisee, kun puhelin otetaan 
pois

Ilmoitus viestistä
Avaa toiminto sovelluksessa ja ranneke värisee, kun puhelimeen tulee 
uusi viesti (SMS, QQ Facebook, Twitter, Whatsapp, Wecha.)

Ilmoitus puhelusta 
Avaa toiminto sovelluksessa ja ranneke värisee, kun puhelin vas-
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taanottaa puhelun.

Ravista ranneketta ottaaksesi kuvan
Avaa toiminto sovelluksessa, paina sitten "Ravista valokuvan otta-
miseksi", avaa kameraa ja ravista ranneketta. (Varmista, että matka-
puhelimen asetuksissa sovelluksella on lupa ottaa kuva ja tallentaa se)

Etsi ranneke
Paina toimintoa sovelluksessa, jolloin ranneke värisee.

PALAUTA TEHDASASETUKSET
Etsi rannekkeen asetuksista ja napsauta "Reset" puhdistaaksesi kaikki 
tiedot kellosta.

HUOMAUTUKSET
1 Poista ranneke ennen suihkuun menemistä tai uimista.
2 Yhdistä ranneke synkronoidessasi tietoja.
3 Käytä 5 V:n USB-lataussovitinta.
4  Älä altista ranneketta kosteudelle tai äärimmäisen korkeille lämpö-

tiloille.
5  Jos SOVELLUS lakkaa vastaamasta tai käynnistyy uudelleen, tarkis-

ta puhelimen muisti, tyhjennä se ja yritä uudelleen tai sulje sovellus 
avataksesi sen uudelleen.
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French

Dutch/Belgium
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Spanish
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Finnish
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Norwegian

Polish

Greek

Bulgaria

DANISH
CARACTERISTICS
Bluetooth ......................................................................................... 5.0
Maks. Bluetooth-strøm ............................................................... 5 dBm
Batteri .....................................................................................150 mAh
Forsegling ..................................................................................... IP 65

OPLAD URET
Sørg for, at armbåndet er tilstrækkeligt opladet, når du bruger det 
første gang. Oplad armbåndet først, hvis det ikke kan tændes, og he-
refter begynder armbåndet automatisk at virke.

OPLADNINGSMETODE
Tag enheden ud af begge ender af rem-
men. Sæt USB-stikket på armbåndet 
korrekt i USB-porten på computeren 
eller telefonadapteren.

INSTALLER UR-APPEN PÅ TELEFONEN
For at downloade og installere «LEFUN HEALTH» skal du scanne 
QR-koden på 62. side eller søge i APP Store.

TILSLUTNING AF ARMBÅND
Tryk først på knappen for at tænde armbåndet. Sørg for, at Bluetooth-funk-
tionen er aktiveret på din smartphone. Åbn derefter "Lefun Health"-appen, 
og tryk i øverste venstre hjørne. Gå til appens funktionsliste. Tryk derefter 
på appikonet og "Søg". Vælg “watch f43“. Herefter vises "Anmodning om 
Bluetooth-parring". Tryk på "Dan par".

TILSLUTNING AF ARMBÅND
Tryk først på knappen for at tænde armbåndet. 
Sørg for, at Bluetooth-funktionen er aktiveret på 
din smartphone. Åbn derefter "Lefun Health"-ap-
pen, og tryk i øverste venstre hjørne. Gå til ap-
pens funktionsliste. Tryk derefter på appikonet 
og "Søg". Vælg det rigtige  MAC-nummer for 
armbåndet. Herefter vises "Anmodning om Blue-
tooth-parring". Tryk på "Dan par".
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DANISH FUNKTION

Startskærm 
Vis tid, dato, batteri osv.Funktion

…
Pedometer 
24 timers registrering på armbåndet. Ryd armbåndsdata klokken 
24.00. Kan tjekke data fra appen.

Sportsfunktion 
Statistik for din dag. Træningsvarighed: 24.00. Vis historik i app.

SPO2 Test
Mål automatisk spO2-frekvensen, når funktionen skifter til pulsen, el-
ler tryk på pulsmåleren i app. Data vil blive gemt i appen.

Pulsmåler
Mål automatisk puls, når funktionen skifter til pulsen, eller tryk på 
pulsmåleren i app. Data vil blive gemt i appen.
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Søvnovervågning
Statistik for din dag. Sovetid ryddes klokken 24.00, Vis historik i app.

Blodtryk
Mål automatisk blodtryk, når funktionen skifter til pulsen, eller tryk på 
pulsmåleren i appen. Data vil blive gemt i appen.

Musik kontrol
Når du har tilsluttet mobiltelefonen, kan du, når mobiltelefonen 
afspilles, bruge armbåndet til at styre mobiltelefonen til at afspille / 
sætte på pause, høre sidste sang, høre næste sang

Vejret 
Vejrsiden viser det aktuelle vejr. Vejret skal oprette forbindelse til 
klienten for at få data.

Smartalarm 
Find "Smarturet“ i appen, indstil tiden, tryk på tidspunktet, indstil 
gentagelsestilstand, tryk helt for at gemme indstillingen, armbåndet 
vibrerer, når tiden er gået.

Påmindelse ved stillesiddende aktivitet
Åbn funktionen i appen, og indstil tidsvarigheden, hvorefter armbån-
det vil vibrere

Påmindelse om at drikke 
Åbn funktionen i appen, og indstil tidsvarigheden, hvorefter armbån-
det vil vibrere

Find enhed 
Åbn funktionen i appen, og armbåndet vibrerer, når telefonen fjernes

Påmindelse om meddelelse 
Åbn funktionen i appen, hvorefter armbåndet vil vibrere, når telefonen 
modtager en ny meddelelse (SMS, QQ Facebook, Twitter, Whatsapp, 
Wecha.)

Påmindelse om opkald
Åbn funktionen i appen, og armbåndet vibrerer, når telefonen ringer.
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Ryst for at tage billede
Åbn funktionen i appen, og tryk derefter på "Ryst for at tage billede", 
gå til kameraet, ryst armbåndet for at bekræfte. (Sørg for, at mobilte-
lefonens indstilling: Tillad appen at tage billede og gemme billedet.)

Find armbånd
Tryk på funktionen i appen, hvorefter armbåndet vil vibrere.

GENINDLÆS FABRIKSINDSTILLINGERNE
I� armbåndsindstillingerne� skal� du� finde� og� klikke� på� "Nulstil"� for� at�
rense alle data i uret.

BEMÆRKNINGER
1 Tag armbåndet af før brusebad eller svømning.
2 Tilslut armbåndet, når du synkroniserer data.
3 Brug den 5V USB-opladeradapter.
4  Udsæt ikke armbåndet for høj fugtighed eller ekstreme høje tem-

peraturer.
5  Når appen går ned eller genstarter, skal du kontrollere telefonens 

hukommelse, rydde den og prøve igen, eller slukke og tænde appen.
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Bulgaria

NORWEGIAN
CARACTERISTICS
Bluetooth ..........................................................................................5.0
Maks. effekt Bluetooth ............................................................... 5 dBm
Batteri ..................................................................................... 150 mAh
Forsegling ......................................................................................IP 65

LADE KLOKKEN
Kontroller at båndet har tilstrekkelig oppladet batteri første gang du 
bruker det. Lad opp båndet først når det ikke kan slås på, og deretter 
vil båndet automatisk begynne å virke.

LADEMETODE
Koble båndenheten fra begge ender av 
stroppen. Sett USB-pluggen på båndet 
riktig inn i USB-porten på datamaskinen 
eller telefonadapteren.

INSTALLER KLOKKEAPPEN PÅ TELEFONEN
For å laste ned og installere «LEFUN HEALTH» kan du skanne QR-ko-
den på 62. side, eller søke i APP Store.

ARMBÅNDSTILKOBLING 
Trykk først lenge på berøringsknappen for å slå på armbåndet. Sørg 
for at smarttelefonens bluetooth er på. For det andre åpner du "Le-
fun Health"-appen, trykk øverst i venstre hjørne. gå inn i APPENS 
FUNKSJONSLISTE. Trykk deretter på APP-ikonet - trykk "Søk", velg 
“watch f43“ vil vise "Bluetooth-paringsforespørsel, "trykk" Paring;

ARMBÅNDSOPERASJON 
Når armbåndet er koblet til telefonen, vil armbån-
det synkronisere telefonens klokkeslett og dato. 
APPen vil synkronisere armbåndets sportsdata, 
pulsmålingsdata, blodtrykksdata osv. Trykk 
kort på armbåndets berøringsknapp for å bytte 
funksjon. Trykk på knappen for å slå PÅ/AV.
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NORWEGIAN FUNKSJONSINSTRUKSJON 

Hjemmedisplay 
Vis klokkeslett, dato, batteri osv.;

…
Pedometer 
24 timers opptak på armbånd. Fjern armbånddata kl. 24:00, kan sjek-
ke; data fra APP;

Sportsmodus 
Statistikk fra dagen din Treningsvarighet, 24:00 am per dag Se his-
torikk i APP;

SPO2-test
Kontroller automatisk spO2-frekvensen når funksjonen bytter til hjer-
tefrekvens, eller du kan trykke på hjertefrekvensmåleren i APP, data 
lagres i APP;

Pulsmåler
Mål pulsen automatisk når funksjonen bytter til puls, eller du kan tryk-
ke pulsmåleren i APP, data lagres i APP
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Søvnovervåking
Dagens statistikk Sov lenge klart klokken 24:00 Vis historikk i APP;

Blodtrykk 
Mål blodtrykket automatisk når funksjonen bytter til puls, eller du kan 
trykke på pulsmåleren i APP, data lagres i APP.

Musikkkontroll
Etter å ha koblet til mobiltelefonen, når mobiltelefonen spiller, kan du 
bruke armbåndet til å kontrollere mobiltelefonen for å spille/pause, 
den siste låten, den neste operasjonen;

Værinfo 
Værsiden vil vise det aktuelle været, værinformasjonen må kobles til 
klienten for å få data;

Smart alarm 
Finn "Smart Clock" på APP, Still inn klokkeslettet, trykk på klokkeslet-
tet, kan stille inn repetisjonsmodus, trykk på Fullfør for å lagre innstil-
lingen, armbåndet vil vibrere når tiden er inne.

Stillesittende påminnelse
Åpne funksjonen i APP og still inn varigheten, armbåndet vil vibrere

Påminnelse om å drikke
Åpne funksjonen i APP og still inn tidsvarigheten, armbåndet vil vibrere

Anti-tap 
Åpne funksjonen i APP , armbåndet vil vibrere når telefonen tas bort

Meldingspåminnelse
Åpne funksjonen i APP armbåndet vil vibrere når telefonen kommer en 
ny melding (SMS, QQ Facebook, Twitter, Whatsapp, Wecha.)

Anropspåminnelse
Åpne funksjonen i APP, armbåndet vil vibrere når anrop kommer.

Rist armbåndet for å ta bilde 
Åpne funksjonen i APP, trykk deretter på "Rist for å ta et bilde", gå inn 
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i kameraet, skyld armbåndet for å bekrefte. (Sørg for at mobiltelefo-
ninnstillingen: La APP-en ta bilde og lagre bildet)

Finn armbånd
Trykk på funksjonen i APP armbåndet vil vibrere.

GJENOPPRETT FABRIKKINNSTILLING
I�armbåndsinnstillingene,�finn�og�klikk�"Reset"�for�å�rense�alle�data� i�
klokken.

MERKNADER
1 - Ta av båndet før du dusjer eller bader.
2 - Koble til båndet når du synkroniserer data.
3 - Bruk 5 V USB-ladeadapter.
4 -  Ikke utsett båndet for høy fuktighet eller ekstreme høye tempe-

raturer.
5 -  Når APPEN krasjer eller starter på nytt, må du sjekke telefonminnet, 

tømme det og prøve igjen, eller gå ut av appen og åpne den på nytt.
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POLISH
CARACTERISTICS
Bluetooth ..........................................................................................5.0
Moc Bluetooth - maks ................................................................ 5 dBm
Bateria .................................................................................... 150 mAh
Opieczętowanie .............................................................................IP 65

NAŁADUJ ZEGAREK
Sprawdź�czy�bateria�bransolety�jest�wystarczająco�naładowana�przy�pierws-
zym� użyciu.� W� pierwszej� kolejności� naładuj� baterię� bransolety,� jeśli� nie�
można�jej�włączyć.�Wówczas�bransoleta�zacznie�automatycznie�działać.

SPOSÓB ŁADOWANIA
Odłącz� korpus� bransolety� z� obu� końców�
paska.�Włóż�prawidłowo�wtyczkę�USB�bran-
solety do portu USB komputera lub adaptera 
telefonicznego.

ZAINSTALUJ APLIKACJĘ ZEGARKA NA TELEFONIE
Aby�pobrać�i�zainstalować�„LEFUN�HEALTH”,�zeskanuj�kod�QR�na�stro-
nie 62 lub wyszukaj w APP Store.

PODŁĄCZENIE ZEGARKA
Naciśnij�i�przytrzymaj�przycisk�dotykowy�zegarka,�aby�go�włączyć.�Sprawdź,�
czy� Bluetooth� telefonu� komórkowego� jest� włączony.� Otwórz� na� telefonie�
aplikację� „Lefun� Health”.� Kliknij� pasek� funkcji� w� lewym� górnym� rogu,� by�
uzyskać�listę�funkcji�w�aplikacji.�Kliknij�ikonę�„Szukaj”�i�wybierz�"watch f43“. 
Pojawi�się�„Żądanie�sparowania�Bluetooth”.�Kliknij�„Sparuj”�i�połącz.

DZIAŁANIE ZEGARKA
Po�pomyślnym�połączeniu�zegarka�z�telefonem,�
zegarek� zsynchronizuje� się� zgodnie� z� godziną� i�
datą� telefonu.� Aplikacja� zsynchronizuje� dane�
sportowe zegarka, dane monitorowania pracy 
serca,� ciśnienia� krwi� itp.� Krótkie� naciśnięcie� pr-
zycisku� dotykowego� zegarka� przełącza� funkcje,�
długie�naciśnięcie�przycisku�dotykowego�pozwa-
la�na�włączenie/wyłączenie�zegarka.
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POLISH INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZĄCE FUNKCJI

Ekran główny 
godzina, data, stan baterii itd.

…
Krokomierz 
24-godzinne�rejestrowanie�pokonanych�odległości�na�zegarku.�Rese-
towanie�danych�na�zegarku�o�północy�(24:00).�Możliwość�sprawdza-
nia danych w aplikacji.

Tryb sportowy 
statystyki�dotyczące�czasu�trwania�aktywności�fizycznej,�24-godzinna�
historia w aplikacji.

Test stężenia tlenu w krwi (SPO2) 
automatyczny�pomiar�stężenia�tlenu�po�przełączeniu�funkcji�na�pracę�
sera.� Możliwość� włączenia� monitorowania� pracy� serca� w� aplikacji.�
Dane�zostaną�zapisane�w�aplikacji.

Monitorowanie pracy serca
automatyczny� pomiar� pracy� serca� po� przełączeniu� funkcji� na� pracę�
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sera.� Możliwość� włączenia� monitorowania� pracy� serca� w� aplikacji.�
Dane�zostaną�zapisane�w�aplikacji.

Monitorowanie snu
statystyki�dotyczące�spędzonego�dnia.�Czas�trwania�snu.�Dane�rese-
towane�o�północy�(24:00).�Możliwość�przeglądania�historii�w�aplikacji.

Ciśnienie krwi
automatyczny�pomiar�ciśnienia�krwi�po�przełączeniu�funkcji�na�pracę�
sera.� Możliwość� włączenia� monitorowania� pracy� serca� w� aplikacji.�
Dane�zostaną�zapisane�w�aplikacji.

Sterowanie muzyką
po� połączeniu� się� z� telefonem,� podczas� słuchania� muzyki� można�
wykorzystać�zegarek�do�następujących�poleceń:�odtwarzanie/pauza,�
poprzedni/następny�utwór.

WheatherInfo (informacje o pogodzie) 
ta� strona� pokazuje� bieżącą� prognozę� pogody.� Aplikacja� wymaga�
połączenia�z�telefonem�w�celu�uzyskania�tych�danych.

Inteligentny budzik 
dzięki� funkcji� „inteligentny� zegarek”�w�aplikacji�można�ustawić�god-
zinę,�tryb�powtarzania.�Naciśnij,�aby�zapisać�ustawienia,�zegarek�będ-
zie�wibrować,�gdy�nadejdzie�ustawiona�godzina.

Przypomnienie dot. siedzącego trybu życia
otwórz�funkcję�w�aplikacji�i�ustaw�czas�trwania�trybu�siedzącego.�Ze-
garek�będzie�wibrować�po�upływie�ustawionego�czasu.

Przypomnienie dot. odwodnienia 
otwórz� funkcję� w� aplikacji� i� ustaw� czas� trwania,� po� którym� należy�
napić� się� wody.� Zegarek� będzie� wibrować� po� upływie� ustawionego�
czasu.

Ochrona przed zgubieniem
otwórz� funkcję� w� aplikacji.� Zegarek� będzie� wibrować� w� przypadku�
zgubienia.
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Powiadomienia o wiadomościach
otwórz� funkcję� w� aplikacji.� Zegarek� będzie� wibrować� w� przypadku�
nadejścia� nowej� wiadomości� (SMS,� Facebook,� Twitter,� Whatsapp,�
Wecha.)

Powiadomienia o połączeniach przychodzących
otwórz�funkcję�w�aplikacji.�Zegarek�będzie�wibrować�w�przypadku�pr-
zychodzącego�połączenia.

Potrząśnij zegarkiem, aby zrobić zdjęcie 
otwórz�funkcję�w�aplikacji,�a�następnie�naciśnij�„potrząśnij,�aby�zrobić�
zdjęcie”,�przejdź�do�aparatu,�aby�potwierdzić�wybór�zegarka.�(Sprawdź�
ustawienie�telefonu�komórkowego,�aby�zezwalał�aplikacji�na�robienie�
i�zapisywanie�zdjęć).

Odnajdowanie zegarka
naciśnij�funkcję�w�aplikacji.�Zegarek�zacznie�wibrować.

PRZYWRACANIE USTAWIEŃ FABRYCZNYCH
W�ustawieniach�bransoletki�znajdź�i�kliknij�„Reset”,�aby�wyczyścić�ws-
zystkie dane w zegarku.

UWAGI
1�Zdejmij�bransoletę�przed�prysznicem�lub�pływaniem.
2�Połącz�bransoletę�podczas�synchronizacji�danych.
3�Do�ładowania�używaj�adaptera�USB�5V.
4��Nie�wystawiaj�bransolety�na�działanie�dużej�wilgoci�lub�ekstremalnie�

wysokich temperatur.
5  W przypadku awarii aplikacji lub jej ponownego uruchomienia (re-
set),�sprawdź�pamięć� telefonu,�wyczyść� ją� i�spróbuj�ponownie� lub�
zamknij�aplikację,�aby�ją�ponownie�otworzyć.
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English

French

Dutch/Belgium

German

Italian

Spanish

Portuguese

Swedish

Finnish

Danish

Norwegian

Polish

Greek

Bulgaria

GREEK
CARACTERISTICS
Bluetooth ..........................................................................................5.0
Μέγ.�ισχύς�Bluetooth ................................................................. 5 dBm
Μπαταρία ............................................................................... 150 mAh
Στεγανοποίηση .............................................................................IP 65

ΦΟΡΤΙΣΤΕ ΤΟ ΡΟΛΟΙ
Βεβαιωθείτε�πως�το�βραχιόλι� διαθέτει�αρκετή�μπαταρία�κατά�την�
πρώτη�χρήση.�Αν�το�βραχιόλι�δεν�ενεργοποιείται�φορτίστε�πρώτα�και�
στη�συνέχεια�το�βραχιόλι�θα�αρχίσει�να�λειτουργεί�αυτόματα.

ΤΡΟΠΟΣ ΦΟΡΤΙΣΗΣ
Αποσυνδέστε� το� κυρίως� σώμα� του�
βραχιολιού�από�τις�δύο�άκρες�του�λουριού.�
Εισάγετε�την�υποδοχή�USB�του�βραχιολιού�
σωστά�μέσα�στη�θύρα�USB�του�υπολογιστή�
ή�του�προσαρμογέα�τηλεφώνου.

ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΗΣΤΕ ΤΗΝ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗ ΡΟΛΟΓΙΟΥ ΣΤΟ ΤΗΛΕΦΩΝΟ 
Για�λήψη�και�εγκατάσταση�του�"LEFUN�HEALTH",�σαρώστε�τον�κωδικό�
QR�στη�σελίδα�62�ή�πραγματοποιήστε�αναζήτηση�στο�APP�Store.

ΒΡΑΧΙΟΛΙ ΣΥΝΔΕΣΗΣ
Πιέστε�πρώτα�παρατεταμένα�το�πλήκτρο�αφής�στο�βραχιόλι�για�να�το�
ενεργοποιήσετε.� Βεβαιωθείτε� πως� το� bluetooth� στο� κινητό� σας� είναι�
ενεργοποιημένο.� Στη� συνέχεια� ανοίξτε� την� εφαρμογή� "Lefun� Health"�
-� κάντε� κλικ� στη� ΓΡΑΜΜΗ� ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΩΝ� στην� πάνω� αριστερή� γωνία�
-�κάντε�κλικ�στο�εικονίδιο� "σύνδεση"�και�στη�συνέχεια� "Αναζήτηση"�και�
επιλέξτε� “watch f43“.� "Η� αίτηση� για� σύζευξη� Bluetooth"� εμφανίζεται,�
κάντε�κλικ�στο�"Σύζευξη"�και�συνδεθείτε.

ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΑ ΒΡΑΧΙΟΛΙΟΥ
Όταν� το� βραχιόλι� συνδεθεί� επιτυχώς� με� το�
τηλέφωνο,� το�βραχιόλι� θα�συγχρονίσει� την�ώρα�
και�την�ημερομηνία�του�κινητού.�Η�εφαρμογή�θα�
συγχρονίσει� τα� στοιχεία� αθλητισμού,� καρδιακού�
παλμού,� πίεσης� κλπ.� του� βραχιολιού.� Πιέστε�
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GREEK σύντομα� το� πλήκτρο� αφής� του� βραχιολιού� για� ν'� αλλάξετε� τη�
λειτουργία�πιέστε�παρατεταμένα�το�πλήκτρο�αφής�ON/OFF.

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΑΣ

Αρχική οθόνη 
δείχνει� την� Ώρα,� την� Ημερομηνία,� τη� Μπαταρία�
κλπ.

…
Βηματομετρητής 
24ωρη� καταγραφή� στο� βραχιόλι� Τα� δεδομένα� ανανεώνονται� στις�
24:00.�Μπορείτε�να�ελέγξετε�τα�δεδομένα�από�την�Εφαρμογή.

Λειτουργία αθλητισμού 
Στατιστικά�της�ημέρας�Διάρκεια�άσκησης�24:00�ανά�μέρα,�Δείτε�το�
ιστορικό�στην�Εφαρμογή.

Τεστ SPO2
μετράει�αυτόματα�το�ποσοστό�spO2�όταν�η�λειτουργία�είναι�στον�
καρδιακό�παλμό�ή�όταν�πιέσετε�την�ένδειξη�καρδιακού�παλμού�στην�
Εφαρμογή,�Τα�δεδομένα�αποθηκεύονται�στην�Εφαρμογή.
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Ένδειξη καρδιακού παλμού
Μετράει� αυτόματα� τον� καρδιακό� παλμό� όταν� η� λειτουργία� είναι�
σε�Καρδιακό�παλμό�ή�πιέσετε�την�ένδειξη�καρδιακού�παλμού�στην�
εφαρμογή,�τα�ΔΕΔΟΜΕΝΑ�αποθηκεύονται�στην�ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗ

Παρακολούθηση ύπνου
Τα� στατιστικά� της� διάρκειας� του� ύπνου� σας� ανανεώνονται� στις�
24:00�π.μ.�Δείτε�το�ιστορικό�στην�ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗ.

Πίεση αίματος
Μετράει�αυτόματα�την�Πίεση�αίματος�όταν�η�λειτουργία�είναι�στον�
Καρδιακό� παλμό� ή� πιέστε� την� ένδειξη� καρδιακός� παλμός� στην�
ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗ,�Τα�ΔΕΔΟΜΕΝΑ�αποθηκεύονται�στην�ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗ.

Έλεγχος μουσικής
Αφού� συνδεθεί� με� το� κινητό,� όταν� το� κινητό� παίζει,� μπορείτε� να�
χρησιμοποιήσετε� το� βραχιόλι� για� να� ελέγξετε� από� το� κινητό� την�
αναπαραγωγή/παύση,�προηγούμενο�τραγούδι,�επόμενη�λειτουργία.

Πληροφορίες Καιρού 
η�σελίδα�καιρού�δείχνει�τον�τρέχοντα�καιρό,�οι�πληροφορίες�καιρού�
πρέπει�να�συνδεθούν�στο�τηλέφωνο�για�να�πάρουν�δεδομένα.

Έξυπνο Ξυπνητήρι
Βρείτε�το� "Έξυπνο�Ξυπνητήρι"�στην�εφαρμογή,�Ρυθμίστε�την�ώρα,�
πιέστε� την� ώρα,� μπορεί� να� ρυθμίσει� τη� λειτουργία� επανάληψης,�
πιέστε�Ολοκλήρωση�για�ν'�αποθηκεύσετε�τις�ρυθμίσεις,�το�βραχιόλι�
θα�δονήσει�όταν�περάσει�η�ώρα.

Καθιστική Υπενθύμιση
ανοίξτε� τη� λειτουργία� στην� εφαρμογή� και� ορίστε� τον� χρόνο�
διάρκειας,�το�βραχιόλι�θα�δονήσει

Υπενθύμιση νερού 
Ανοίξτε�τη�λειτουργία�στην�εφαρμογή�και�ρυθμίστε�τη�διάρκεια,�το�
βραχιόλι�θα�δονήσει

Αντι-κλεπτικό 
Ανοίξτε�τη�λειτουργία�στην�Εφαρμογή,�το�βραχιόλι�θα�δονήσει�όταν�
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κλαπεί�το�κινητό

Υπενθύμιση με Μήνυμα 
Ανοίξτε�τη�λειτουργία�στην�Εφαρμογή,�το�βραχιόλι�θα�δονήσει�όταν�
το�τηλέφωνο�λάβει�νέα�μηνύματα�(SMS,�QQ�Facebook,�Twitter,�What-
sapp,Wecha).

Υπενθύμιση Κλήσης
Ανοίξτε�τη�λειτουργία�στην�Εφαρμογή,�το�βραχιόλι�θα�δονήσει�όταν�
λάβετε�κλήση.

Ταρακουνήστε το βραχιόλι για να βγάλετε φωτογραφία
Ανοίξτε� τη� λειτουργία� στην� Εφαρμογή,� στη� συνέχεια� πιέστε�
"Κουνήστε� για� να� βγάλετε� φωτογραφία",� μπείτε� στην� κάμερα,�
κουνήστε� το� βραχιόλι� για� να� επιβεβαιώσετε.� (Βεβαιωθείτε� πως�
η� ρύθμιση� του� κινητού� είναι:� Επιτρέψτε� στην� Εφαρμογή� να� πάρει�
φωτογραφία�και�να�αποθηκεύσει�τη�φωτογραφία)

Εντόπιση Βραχιολιού
Πιέστε�τη�λειτουργία�στην�Εφαρμογή,�το�βραχιόλι�θα�δονήσει.

ΕΠΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ ΕΡΓΟΣΤΑΣΙΑΚΩΝ ΡΥΘΜΙΣΕΩΝ
Στις�ρυθμίσεις�του�βραχιολιού,�βρείτε�και�κάντε�κλικ�στο�"reset"�για�
να�καθαρίσετε�όλα�τα�δεδομένα�στο�ρολόι.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ
1�Αφαιρέστε�το�βραχιόλι�σας�πριν�από�το�μπάνιο�ή�το�κολύμπι.
2�Συνδέστε�το�βραχιόλι�όταν�συγχρονίζετε�δεδομένα.
3�Χρησιμοποιείτε�το�φορτιστή�5V�USB.
4��Μην� εκθέτετε� το� βραχιόλι� σε� υψηλή� υγρασία� ή� υπερβολικά�
υψηλές�θερμοκρασίες.

5��Όταν�η�εφαρμογή�κρασάρει�ή�επανεκκινεί,�ελέγξτε�το�μνήμη�του�
τηλεφώνου,�καθαρίστε�την�και�δοκιμάστε�ξανά,�ή�βγείτε�από�την�
εφαρμογή�και�επανεκκινήστε�την.
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English

French

Dutch/Belgium

German

Italian

Spanish

Portuguese

Swedish

Finnish

Danish

Norwegian

Polish

Greek

BulgariaBULGARIAN
CARACTERISTICS
Bluetooth ..........................................................................................5.0
Максимална�мощност�на�Bluetooth ........................................ 5 dBm 
Батерия .................................................................................. 150 mAh
стягане .........................................................................................IP 65

ЗАРЕДЕТЕ ЧАСОВНИКА
Моля�уверете�се,�че�гривната�има�достатъчно�батерия�когато�я�използвате�
за� първи� път.�Моля,� заредете� гривната� най-напред� ако� не� може� да� се�
включи,�след�това�гривната�ще�започне�веднага�да�работи.

НАЧИН НА ЗАРЕЖДАНЕ
Откачете� тялото� на� гривната� от� двете�
краища�на�каишката.�Пъхнете�USB�края�
на� гривната� коректно� в� USB� порта� на�
компютър�или�адаптера�на�телефона.

ИНСТАЛИРАЙТЕ ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕТО ЗА ЧАСОВНИК НА ТЕЛЕФОНА
За� да� изтеглите� и� инсталирате� "LEFUN�HEALTH",� сканирайте�QR�
кода�на�страница�62�или�потърсете�в�APP�Store.

СВЪРЗВАНЕ С ГРИВНАТА
Първо�натиснете�дълго�сензорния�бутон,�за�да�включите�гривната.�
Уверете�се,�че�Bluetooth�на�смартфона�е�включен.�Второ,�отворете�
приложението� "Lefun�Health",�натиснете�горния�ляв�ъгъл.�Влезте�
в� списъка� на� функциите� на� приложението.След� това� натиснете�
иконката�на�приложението�-�натиснете�"Търсене",�изберете�“watch 
f43“,��"Искане�за�Bluetooth�сдвояване",�натиснете�"Сдвояване";

РАБОТА НА ГРИВНАТА
Когато� гривната� се� свърже� успешно� с� телефона,�
тя� ще� синхронизира� телефонното� време,� датата.�
Приложението�ще�синхронизира�спортните�данни�от�
гривната�за�сърдечния�ритъм,�за�кръвното�налягане�
и� т.н.� Натиснете� за� кратко� сензорния� бутон� на�
гривната�за�превключване�на�функцията,� натиснете�
за�дълго�сензорния�бутон�за�включване/изключване.
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BULGARIAN НАСТРОЙКА НА ФУНКЦИИТЕ

Дисплей Начало 
Показва�времето,�датата,�батерията�и�др;

…
Крачкомер 
Гривната� записва� за� 24ч� броя� на� стъпките� и� километрите,�
изминати� за� един� ден.� Числата� се� нулират� в� 00:00� ч.,� данните�
могат�да�се�проверят�в�Приложението;

Спортен режим 
Статистика�на�продължителността�на�вашите�спортни�дейности,�
видимост�на�записите�за�изминалите�24�часа�в�Приложението;

SPO2 Тест
Автоматично�измерва�нивото�на�О2�(кислород)�когато�функцията�
превключва� на� Сърдечен� ритъм� или� можете� да� докоснете�
индикатора� за� Сърдечен� ритъм� в� приложението,� данните� ще�
бъдат�записани�в�приложението;
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Индикатор на сърдечния ритъм
Автоматично� измерва� сърдечния� ритъм� когато� функцията�
превключва� на� Сърдечен� ритъм� или� можете� да� докоснете�
монитора�за�Сърдечен�ритъм�в�приложението,�данните�ще�бъдат�
записани�в�приложението

Следене на съня
Статистическите� данни� за� вашия� сън� през� деня� се� нулират� в�
24:00�ч.�Прегледайте�историята�в�Приложението;

Кръвно налягане
Автоматично� измерва� кръвното� налягане,� когато� функцията�
превключва� на� сърдечния� ритъм,� или� може� да� натиснете�
индикатора� за� сърдечен� ритъм� в� Приложението,� данните� ще�
бъдат�записани�в�Приложението.

Управление на музика
След�свързване�с�мобилния�телефон,�когато�мобилният�телефон�
възпроизвежда� музика,� можете� да� използвате� гривната,� за� да�
го� управлявате� за� възпроизвеждане/пауза,� последна� песен,�
следваща�операция;

WeatherInfo 
Страницата�за�времето�ще�покаже�текущото�време;�Информацията�
за�времето�трябва�да�се�свърже�с�телефона,�за�да�се�получат�данни;

Интелигентна аларма 
Намерете� "Smart� Clock"� в� Приложението,� задайте� часа,� натиснете�
часа,�можете�да�зададете�режима�на�повторение,�натиснете�Готово,�
за�да�запазите�настройката,�гривната�ще�вибрира,�когато�дойде�часа.

Напомняне за заседналост 
Отворете� функцията� в� Приложението� и� задайте�
продължителността�на�времето,�гривната�ще�вибрира

Напомняне за пиене 
Отворете� функцията� в� Приложението� и� задайте�
продължителността�на�времето,�гривната�ще�вибрира.
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Защита от загуба 
Отворете� функцията� в� Приложението,� гривната� ще� вибрира,�
когато�телефонът�бъде�отнесен�далеч.

Напомняне на съобщение
Отворете� функцията� в� Приложението� гривната� ще� вибрира,�
когато� телефонът� получи� ново� съобщение� (SMS,� QQ� Facebook,�
Twitter, Whatsapp, Wecha.)

Показване на повикване
Отворете� функцията� в� Приложението,� гривната� ще� вибрира,�
когато�телефонът�звънне.

Разклатете гривната, за да направите снимка
Отворете� функцията� в� Приложението,� След� това� натиснете�
"Разклатете,� за� да� направите� снимка",� отворете� камерата,�
разклатете� гривната,� за� да� потвърдите.� (Уверете� се,� че�
настройката� на� мобилния� телефон� е� активна:� Разрешете� на�
Приложението�да�прави�снимки�и�да�ги�запазва)

Намиране на гривната
Натиснете�функцията�в�Приложението,�гривната�ще�вибрира.

ВЪЗСТАНОВЯВАНЕ НА ФАБРИЧНИТЕ НАСТРОЙКИ
В� настройките� на� гривната� намерете� възстановяване� на�
фабричните� настройки� и� кликнете� върху� тях.�Може� да� изчисти�
всички�данни�в�гривната;�
*Фирмата�си�запазва�правото�да�прави�промени�в�съдържанието�
на�спецификацията�без�предизвестие.�

ЗАБЕЛЕЖКИ
1�-�Свалете�гривната�си�преди�душ�или�плуване.
2�-�Моля,�свържете�лентата�при�синхронизиране�на�данни.
3�-�Използвайте�5V�USB�адаптер�за�зареждане.
4�-��Не�излагайте�гривната�на�висока�влага�или�екстремно�високи�

температури.
5�-��Когато� приложението� се� срине� или� рестартира,� моля,�

проверете�паметта�на�телефона,�изчистете�я�и�опитайте�отново�
или�излезте�от�приложението,�за�да�го�отворите�отново.
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DÉCLARATION CE DE CONFORMITÉ 
EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Nous, société / Hereby, we
PRIMETIME - Parc d’activité des Moulins de la Lys
Rue Fleur de Lin, Cellule 7 - 59116 HOUPLINES - FRANCE

Déclarons que le(s) produit(s) suivant
Declare that below product(s) 
Product ................................................................ Earphones Bluetooth
Model number ......................................................................LD-URBAN
Factory model number ....................................................................X32
Commercial brand ................................................................LEDWOOD
 

Satisfait (satisfont) aux dispositions de la (les) directive(s) Communautaire(s)
Complies (comply) to the essential provisions of the EC directive(s) 
LVD Directive ..................................................................... 2014/35/EU  
RED directive. (Sécurité, Article 3, section 1.a) ................. 2014/53/EU 
ROHS directive ................................................................ 2015/863/EU

Exigences essentielles des normes européennes harmonisées suivantes 
The essential provisions of the following harmonized standards
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3(2019-11) 
ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)
EN�50663 :�2017
EN 62368-1 : 2014+A11:2017
EN 50332-2 : 2013    

Date ................23 03 2022
Nom .................... WALLYN
Titre .................... GERANT
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DÉCLARATION CE DE CONFORMITÉ 
EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Nous, société / Hereby, we
PRIMETIME - Parc d’activité des Moulins de la Lys
Rue Fleur de Lin, Cellule 7 - 59116 HOUPLINES - FRANCE

Déclarons que le(s) produit(s) suivant
Declare that below product(s) 
Product .............................................................................Smart Watch
Model number ........................................................................... LD-F43
Factory model number ..................................................................F43T
Commercial brand ................................................................LEDWOOD
 

Satisfait (satisfont) aux dispositions de la (les) directive(s) Communautaire(s)
Complies (comply) to the essential provisions of the EC directive(s) 
RED directive ..................................................................... 2014/53/EU
ROHS directive ........................................2011/65/EU + (EU)2015/863

Exigences essentielles des normes européennes harmonisées suivantes 
The essential provisions of the following harmonized standards
EN 62479:2010
EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017
ETSI EN 301489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
ETSI EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)
ETSI EN 300328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)   

Date .............. 21 03 v2022
Nom .................... WALLYN
Titre .................... GERANT
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Download the instructions in .pdf format
You have trouble pairing the headphones, 

contact us via the mail below: 
sav@primetime-distribution.com

LEDWOOD is a trademark owned by Primetime - Copyright 2022
All rights reserved Primetime 2022

Imported by Primetime
Moulins de la Lys business park - Fleur de Lin Street, Cell 7

59116 HOUPLINES - FRANCE

Made in China


